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Love and JL Josie Bar Bank over
$9,000 at Christmas In Dixie

This past weekend at the Christmas In Dixie Barrel Race in
Jackson, MS, a familiar duo topped the Average, JL. Josie Bar and
Nicole Love. The pair won both the Friday and Saturday Open on
their way to the Average Championship and $9,046 in earnings for
the weekend. Josie and Love team up to win big checks week after
week so we thought it would be fun to catch up with them for a few
questions.

BRR: Can you walk us through your runs at the Christmas In Dixie
Barrel Race?

Love: The first run it was just real smooth. She got by the first barrel
a little and I didn’t think she was going to clock the way she did.
She was just so smooth and she has such a big stride. Her 2nd and
3rd barrel were very smooth and she was really honest. The second
run it was very fast, very sharp. She smoked her first barrel and she
couldn’t have been better, she hit all her spots just right. She felt
like her old self. To me it was one of her perfect runs that she puts
together. The last run of the weekend she had ground trouble at the
first barrel and I just worried about getting a clean run to stay in the
average.

BRR: Tell us about your horse. Any funny quirks? Any special things
she likes or dislikes?

Love: She does not like swinging ropes. We don’t do those at alll If
we go to a rodeo she has to stay in the trailer until we run if there
are ropes around. She prefers women over and men except her vet
Dr. Ford! She doesn’t let just anyone catch her when she’s turned
out. She is very selective of her company, she likes who she likes.
She is a very personable, sweet, quiet mare but she has her quirks.

BRR: You and JL Josie Bar have won a bunch together over the last
few years. What are a couple of your favorite wins?

Love: My most favorite run was in the BFA Detby in 2018 when she
ran the fastest time of the week (in the Finals). I still remember that
one like yesterday! My other favorite run is when she broke a 10 yr
old arena record at the Circuit Finals in Davie, FL. It was one of
those just perfect runs. She has given me a lot of those perfect runs
through her career.

BRR: JL Josie Bar has won about everywhere you have taken her so
what are your barrel racing plans moving into 20217

Love: Early in the year we are going to try to get some embryos out
of her and then go from there. I'm week to week when it comes to
entering! I have commitment issues! LOL! With the rodeos being
cancelled still right now, I'm just looking to the big barrel races.

BRR: What are a couple keys to having JL Josie Bar ready to run her
best at a barrel race?

Love: She’s pretty easy when it comes to that. Just keep her stomach
happy and keep her hydrated. She’s easy to please and just an easy
horse who wants to do good for you. What works best for her is
just keeping it simple.
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WOODBRIDGE

ash Ta Fame x Champagne Lane by Lanes Leinster
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CHRISTMAS IN DIXIE WINNERS

JL Josie Bar & Nicole Love
First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

) ) Special Feelins
Dynas Plain Special 593

Dyna Snow
5180

Dash Ta Fame
s 113

JL Dash Ta Heaven

JL Josie Bar

2012 Bay Mare

Sun Frost
Mr Docs Dakota

Mini Depth
Bucks Josie Bar

Luke McLuke
5195

Lakota Walky

Lakota Luke

Love; Breeder: Jud Little

THE RUNDOWN w/icole Love

JL Josie Bar, “Josie” 15.1 hands, 1,100+ Ibs., $200,000 e

BiT: L & W short shank lifter bit 3 piece w/ dogbone

HeaDGEAR: Long tiedown (loose)

sapoLE: Brett Monroe Signature Series

sapoLe Pap: Classic Equine Zone Pad

Le6 GEAR: Classic Equine Fit, bell boots and fronts

sHoeinG: Rims on fronts, flats on back

reeD: Triple Crown Senior

Hav: Coastal Grass Hay

suppLemENTs: Cox Vet Lab Gastroade

nopiTioNAL cARE: We like to use the Accuscope, she gets lots of those treat-
ments.

TRAINING/conpiTioNiNG: | like to lope more than | long trot, anywhere from
15-30 minutes total for a ride. Riding in pasture or in the arena, just
keeping her cool and calm. She likes to check the cows!

THANK Yous & sponsors: Thank you to my sponsors and every one who plays
a part in keeping all my horses happy and healthy. BM Signature Series,
Cox Vet Lab, Peak Performance Therapy, Triple Crown Feed & Nutrition,
Radical Expressions Tack, Dr Gregory Ford, Brian Wheeler Farrier Services
Thank you to my Grandparents,Mom and my boyfriend Shane for all their
heIp and supportiveness.

2021 FEE: $4,500

b Mac Murray / Janis Spencer Murray, DVM
Veguita, NM - 505.864.1152

ELGIEILTIES: Fulure Fortlunes, BBR Select Sires, VGBRA, &

SW Desert Classic & BAN4D mjfarms505@aol.com


http://www.facebook.com/mjfarms
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Christmas In Dixie // Dec. 18-20, 2020, Jackson, MS

Open Average
1D 1JL Josie Bar
2 (ash Flow Depot
3 Heaven Help Me Fly
4 Slice Of Peach Fame
5 Holdinalltheseises
6 VfFamous Chrissy
2D 1 Caraways Insexyslane
2 Rydinthatfancyreba
3 (harge It To The Max
4 Heavens Cashin In
5 DashinTaKill
6 Ladybugs Priscilla
3D 1Mae
2 ARose InBloom
3 Tres Fortunes Two
4 MsLaLadycash
5 Sk Starlight
6 Camronz A Player
4D 1Tk Rollin Likd Ag Sir
2 Buckwheat
Seeka Rising Star
Hook N Three Formon E
Billy
Pacific Red Dawn

(=N S

Friday Open
1D 1)l Josie Bar

2 Seis Caress
(ash Flow Depot
In Firewaters Honor
Wyo Starlight Special
Guys On Firewater
Holdinalltheseises
Pearl Snappin

9 Slice Of Peach Fame

10 Smoke Me One

11 Pocos Frenchman Dude

12 Smooth Movin Guy

13 Runnin Jetolena

14 Shake Ems Hayday

15 Fame In A Fling
2D 1 Rare Speed

2 Jrsgunpowderanlead
Its Complicated
Gypsy Is My Soul
His Effort Can Do It
Sawyer’s Frosted Moon
Todd
Asgoodapeachgets
Our Cool Levi
10 Lm Jazz For Emma Ann
11 Hf Really Famous
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Nicole Love

Taylor Smith
Lindsey Netterville
Kelley Carrington
Paris Jean

Kaylee Childress
Olivia Chenevert
Michelle Blanchet
Bonnie Mccleary
Randi Kervin
Lindsey Netterville
Lacy Davis

Kanely Cooper
Carrie Thompson
Riley Brumfield
Robert Shirley
Logan Gaskins
Michelle Cuellar
Stephanie Flowers
Abby Atkinson
Rachel Stegall
Kaylean Luse

Amy Grisham
Shelby Dehass

Nicole Love
Michelle Alley
Taylor Smith
Mckenzie Morgan
Rylee Jo Maryman
Chloe Gray

Paris Jean

Abby Pursifull
Kelley Carrington
Jana Browning
Madeline Dickens
Presley Smith
Tyra Kane
Madison Lager
Paris Jean

Quay Eaves

Brad Burke
Christie Gilkey
Ava Claire Johnson
Abby Gray

Sabra Moore
Baleigh Merritt
Lindsey Netterville
Kanely Cooper
Leighton Burris
Kim White

14.080
14.224
14.257
14.266
14.284
14.308
14.593
14.637
14.662
14.663
14.669
14.673
15.087
15.087
15.088
15.089
15.092
15.093
16.099
16.107
16.112
16.118
16.118
16.157

14.055
14.231
14.233
14.249
14.284
14.353
14.364
14373
14.378
14.381
14.385
14.388
14.398
14.401
14.402
14.556
14.560
14.561
14.569
14.573
14.577
14.579
14.595
14.598
14.606
14.608

11 Ember Bug Randi Kervin 14.608
13 Yawl Ima Frenchman Alishea Broussard 14.612
14 Vf Fredde Payday Kaci David 14.621
$2,884 15 Pjh Half Way Ta Heaven Patti Jo Higden 14.628
$2,387 3D 1Guys Bustin Loose Nateleigh Mcfarlin 15.057
$1,890 2 Dinkys Sharp Honor Hadlee Covington 15.068
$1,392 3 Wranglers Stone Sober Bailey Zievert 15.074
$895 4 Blackburn Cool Cash Brandi Cutrer 15.076
$497 4 Compromises Harlan Emma Kate Parr 15.076
$2,472 6 Tenn-N One Shot Brandie Durham 15.081
$2,046 7 Im Fine Youre Mine Olivia Robinson 15.082
$1,620 8 Famous Little Dancer Allison Crabb 15.083
$1,193 9 Starlenas Lastcody Kailin Mcraney 15.084
§767 10 Bugs A Streakin Jessi Ervin Kerlin 15.085
$426 11 Gees Louise Blake Monroe 15.087
$1,506 12 Coles Barefoot Rusty Sabra Moore 15.095
$1,506 13 Feathers Kelly Tucker 15.096
$1,080 13 Wf Solitudes Dash Jordyn Litton 15.096
$796 15 Hezaspedialtoro Aurianna Estes 15.098
$511 4D 1Goose Sherri Surman 16.058
$284 2 Buckwheat Abby Atkinson 16.068
$1,236 2 Pacific Red Dawn Shelby Dehass 16.068
$1,023 4 Diamonds On My Rolex Laura Flowers 16.084
$810 5 Bumblebee Charlie Hillman 16.092
$490 6 Pjhfirentothemoon Peyton Perry 16.108
5490 7 Shebee Sizzlin Alisa Landry 16.115
$§213 8 FlitTo Flirt Samantha Brown 16.121
9 Dash For My Heart Kallie Haacks 16.132
10 Hydrive Royalty Cat Lori Stapleton 16.135
$2,342 11 Western Natives lvy Dora Dawson 16.158
$1,952 12 FFive Vilonia Girl Karen Britt 16.191
$1,561 13 Shakalo Molly Alexander 16.209
$1,301 14 Mysters Pretty Girl Haley Mcdonald 16.210
$1,106 15 Cash Running Addison Keller 16.212
$911
§781  Saturday Open
$651 1D 1J! Josie Bar Nicole Love 13.941
$553 2 FameInAFling Paris Jean 14.006
$455 3 Heaven Help Me Fly Lindsey Netterville 14.091
$390 4 Wrs Kool Memories Elaina Mckinney 14.098
$325 5 YawlIma Frenchman Alishea Broussard 14.157
$260 6 Slice Of Peach Fame Kelley Carrington 14.163
§228 7 Clarks Billy Boy Rylee Jo Maryman 14.174
$195 8 (ChargenTa Fame Elle Sullivan 14.187
$2,007 9 Bully By Design Talmadge Green 14.191
$1,673 9 VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 14.191
$1,338 11 Firewater Sam Scott Duke 14.197
$1,115 12 Its Complicated Christie Gilkey 14.198
$948 13 Sawyer’s Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14.214
§781 14 Js Milo And Stitch Ryann Pedone 14217
$669 15 Hf Really Famous Kim White 14.225
$558 2D 1Kn Czar Episode Dus Tin Angelle 14.447
$474 2 Flame Flinging Rebel Mindy Holloway 14.455
$390 3 Big Lumber Jack Michelle Alley 14.466
$307

$307
$223
$195
$167
$1,338
$1,115
$892
$688
$688
$520
$446
$372
$316
$260
$223
$186
$139
$139
$112
$1,004
$753
§753
$558
$474
$390
$335
$279
$237
$195
$167
$139
$112
$98
$84

$2,508
$2,090
$1,672
$1,393
$1,184
$975
$836
$697
$540
$540
$418
$348
$279
$244
$209
$2,150
$1,791
$1,433
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Tracy & Dusti Swan ¢ Hubbard, TX
254.592.6406 (Tracy)
barrelracingreport@gmail.com

Subscriptions: www.BarrelRacingReport.com

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing

Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
or television broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.

If an article is authored please contact us before using the information.

All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel.
All breeding information is provided via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content.
The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to correct
any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

BARREL RACING REPORT

December 22, 2020




CHOOSE TRIPLE VODKA FOR YOUR BREEDING PROGRAM

OLLAR BREEDERS
INCENTIVE Inc,

L TRIFLE CROWN IJb
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THE OPPORTUNITIES TO WIN BIG ARE ENDLESS!!

g L‘rli )t | Owned by Zerlotti Genetics LTD. Pleasanton, Texas
; CENETKRITD 2021 Fee: 52,000 | Cooled Semen Available

Contact: (83015698913 « officeazerlottigenetics.com « www.zerlottigenetics.com

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020



http://www.zerlottigenetics.com
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”PINK BUCKLE $4.4 Million

PROJECTED PAYOUTS

oms — puy BUCKLE $3.6 Million
BREEDERS CHALLENGE $1 Million
rRovyAL cRowN $1 Million
FUTURE FORTUNES $1 Million

And HUGE Payouts from...Blue Collar Breeders, TQHA, Triple Crown 100, Select Stallion Stakes,
Cowboy State Incentive, VGBRA, Cornhusker, Western Fortunes, WPRA PESI

SLICK BY DESIGN L7 $643,000 - 2007 Black Stallion $500 EARLY BOOKING DISCOUNT

Designer Red x Dreams of Blue (Dream On Dancer) far first 50 mares!

2021 FEE: $3,000
($500 off for frozen)

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horsaes (f Filot Point, TX /f www HighPointPerformance. com
HI T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensan /f chrisli@highpoiniperformance com /803 816.1428

Performance Horses gusn 2lof el GO S é ‘}f's'f‘ 7
FPILOT PCHMNT, TEXAS o . e
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http://www.highpointperformance.com

7 Daily Giveaways Drawn
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NICKELBAR RANCH PRESENTS

The 5 Days of Christmas
Multiple Breedings

GIVEAWAY

L
%, .
Y40 000 ™
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il Shawne Bug Leo 20_25th
Dashin Dynamo DECEMBER

Enter under EACH STALLIONS Facebook Page,
on the CONTEST POST that is "Pinned” at the TOP
of the Page.. Up to $3,000 OFF! ENTER

1
Giving $1,000 Shawne Bug Leo Stud Fees, Now!

$2,750 Shawne Bug Leo Stud Fees,
$750 Dashin Dynamo Stud Fees,
$1,000 Dashin Dynamo Stud Fees
AWAY EACH DAY!
($500 Farm Fee is includWese rates.)

70
« GIVEAWAYS

www.nickelbarranch.com

Photo Credit: Bee Silva

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020



http://www.nickelbarranch.com

Christmas In Dixie Continued From Page 3

are 10
Spe

edin For Cash 7' §100,000+

Speedin Sign Ltz: $12,000+
Speedin For Money 17e; $2,000+ finjury)

Stud Fee: $1000

Fubure Forbures, Triple Crown 100 & O Bred Program

BARREL RACING REPORT

Dash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster

Speedy Petitti

4 Woodb Streaking Lil Dusty Pike 14.471 $1,194 7 NcEighties Lady Shelby Anderson 15.987 $358
5 One Hot Stinson Dusty Pike 14.478 $1,015 8 Ls Mcpies Firey Flit Carli Hodges 15.990 $299
6 Rydinthatfancyreba Michelle Blanchet 14.484 $836 9 Go Chipper King Morgan Moulder 15.996 $254
7 Princess Of Alibis Campbell Grover 14.490 §717 10 Pal Haylie Auld 16.003 $209
8 Natives Special Moon Hilary Branch 14.493 $597 11 All Legs N Diamonds Sami Sylvestr 16.013 $179
9 Wonderlookcc Wendy Warren 14.494 $508 12 Af Cat Fight Ta Fame Michelle Avila 16.015 $149
10 Natives Best Trip Lily Jeffers 14.495 $418 13 Baileys Sweet Creme Shelby Dehass 16.019 $119
11 Streaking Melody Reagan Ivey 14.502 $358 14 Blackburn Levi Lena Larait Cutrer 16.022 $104
12 Bar Chasin Frenchman Brandon Fortney 14.504 $299 15 Billy Amy Grisham 16.027 $90
13 Shes No Compromise Emma Kate Parr 14.513 $239
14 CcFrenchies Bar Fly Madeline Dickens 14.517 $209  Sunday Open
15 Bogie’s French Bull Jana Browning 14.518 $179 1D 1 Wrs Kool Memories Elaina Mckinney 13.823 $2,327
3D 1 Merada’sRed Ho T Alayna Sherman 14.947 $1,314 2 SfGivem Hell Honey Sarah Rose Waguespack  14.094 $1,939
1 Thedoctorsathebar Kenedie Richardson 14.947 $1,314 3 One Hot Stinson Dusty Pike 14.118 $1,551
3 Dash Be Kas Jake Ramsey 14.948 $955 4 VfFreddie Payday Kaci David 14.124 $1,293
4 Eddie’s Dash Melinda Schexnaider 14.951 $796 5 Shw Copycat Brian Wheeler 14.139 $1,099
5 Mae Kanely Cooper 14.954 $677 6 (Cash Flow Depot Taylor Smith 14.154 $905
6 Riley Olivia Robinson 14.957 $557 7 Holdinalltheseises Paris Jean 14.174 §776
7 Brthisnickgiveaflit Lucchesse Tobias 14.958 $478 8 Jl Josie Bar Nicole Love 14.245 $646
8 Quick Charge It Travis Childress 14.960 $398 9 Firewateronastreak Reagan Ivey 14.249 $549
9 Freckles Frosty Spark Joy Nabors 14.962 $309 10 Slice Of Peach Fame Kelley Carrington 14.258 $452
9 Starlenas Lastcody Kailin Mcraney 14.962 $309 11 Heaven Help Me Fly Lindsey Netterville 14.266 $388
11 Dash Ta Perfection Ryann Pedone 14.963 $§239 12 VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 14.272 $291
12 Ima Flirtatious Guy Mckenzie Gauthier 14.975 $199 12 Rare Speed Quay Eaves 14.272 $291
13 Feathers Kelly Tucker 14.976 $159 14 French Kissed Fame (ara Beth Calhoun 14.282 $226
14 Firewater Fantasia Neely Grover 14.978 $139 15 Frecknsophisticated Madeline Dickens 14.287 $97
15 Cc Runaway Ghost Andie Schwartz 14.979 $119 15 Runnin For ATitle Blaise Bercegeay 14.287 597
4D 1Flasha Bita Cash Dakotah Mulkey 15.945 $1,075 2D 1Pipe Down Compromises Emma Kate Parr 14.340 $1,994
2 KcSharp N Famous (Candace Jones 15.947 $896 2 Bsm Streakin Memory Abby Gray 14.345 $1,662
3 Hes Sharp Brianna Hartman 15.951 §717 3 Hlitterific Abby Gray 14.360 $1,330
4 Relentless Belle Brooke Hazel 15.966 $597 4 Kiss My Firewater Collins Ivey 14.362 $1,108
5 Cash Running Addison Keller 15.967 $508 5 1 CaughtYa Looking Brandon Fortney 14.365 $942
6 FlitTo Flirt Samantha Brown 15.976 $418 Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 11

1/2 Brother to 2020 BFA Futurity Champion - Flingin Roses/

Gopray

Dash For Perks x Dancing Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (I'B)

Future Fortu
TOHA Ban

December 22, 2020

* TOP 5 2013 D&D Sweepstakes

» Arena Record Holder
* Rodeo Money Eamer & 1D Winner

Calfee Stormy Dash
& Ashley Ca
-



http://www.sarahzaleski.com

Standing at Highpoint Performance
Horses for the 2021 breeding season!

Rk
1y oy
| \\ L L 5
Y
S,

-
Tres Seis x Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame
sire: TRES SEIS
Sire of Barrel Earners of $2.3 Million!
& sire of Race Earners of $24.9 Million!

pam: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE
ALSO THE DAM OF:

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ure: $350,000+
ridden by Lisa Lockhart

- 2020 NFR ROUND 3 WINNER!
- 4X NFR qualifier & Round Winner
- Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

Stud Fee: $2500

Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle * 7% Old Fort Days Futurity Finals
fi Euture Fortuies * Arena Record Holder & Multiple 1D Wins

* Colorado Classic Futurity CHAMPION
/i @_ E * Irish Pay Cloverleaf Futurity CHAMPION

* Dash N Dance Futurity Round Winner

Owned by Roarr Partnership - Spanish Fork, UT

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020 8


http://www.highpointperformance.com

EVERY DYNASTY W HAS AN EPIC LEADER

Booked Full 2019, 2020 - 2021 FEE: $4,500 PINK BUCKLE N BREEDERS CHALLENGE W FUTURE FORTUNES
TS SELECT STALLION STAKES M TRIPLE CROWN 100
TANDING A VGBRA N PESI N COLORADO CLASSIC

LTE $170,000+= (CONFEDERATE LEADER - FIREWATER FIESTA BY FIREWATER FLIT)

I A Z i< >©E:[ PROPERTY OF SCHILLER RANCH LLC» INGQUIRIES TO: BUuTCH WISE/MATT WITMAN
1)

2601 LAZY E DRIVEnGUTHRIE, QK 73044:405/282-3437 - WWW.LAZYERANCH.NET

Eber Silva

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020



http://www.lazyeranch.net

siee: FRENCHMANS GUY - $12 Miltion Dollar Sire!
onm: AMERICAN PROOF (Extra Proof)
+ DAM OF FRENCH COVERGIRL; Lre: $100,000

also the sire of: MAGNOLIA MOON SHINE; ue 530,532

Only 2 More Weeks of Early
Booking Special left! y
EARLY BOOKING SPECIAL! . :
S500 off until Dec. 3T e RO(K ON GUYS
2021 Fee: 52500 " - - WINS Round 2 BFA Juvenile!
gl i 2 j « Reserve CHAMPION BFA Juvenile!

- Reserve Champion BFA Future Fortunes Juvenile Sires Slots
« FF Juvenile Average & 9" BFA SuperStakes

earnings 53 6f5 9 %, '?-f w?—%"

e S T—
ARENA  LAZYCZARENA
2oRi)  LAGES PARENA

= s AGUYWITH MAGNOLIAS
C’H%]g; 2020 BFA Futurity Finalist - LTEs $59,992!
IR s

SIREOF S127,000+ v 2020!

A GUY WITH PROOF PARTNERSHIP - -
www.aquywithproof.com - facebook.com/AGuyWithProof @ ﬁ MNA
Standing in Elgin, Texas at SOUTHWEST STALLION STATION We proudly feed Oxy-Gen & Purina
512-285-4833 «+ southwestallion@aol.com - www.SouthwestStallionStation.com horse products.

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020



http://www.aguywithproof.com

Christmas In Dixie Continued From Page 7

6 Compromising Levis
7 Princess Of Alibis
8 Smart Lil Spade
9 Rsl Firse Royal Eddie
10 Sassys Citizen
11 Famed Spitfire
12 Cool Perks Ta Heaven
13 Figure Im Special
13 His Effort Can Do It
15 Bogie’s French Bull
15 Louisiana Dynasty
3D 1 Mae
2 Eyesa Famous Bugs
Special Texas Native
Guys On Firewater
Brthisnickgiveaflit
Quick Charge It
Dynamos Wonder Rrr
Mr Robij Tari
9 High Duro Cat
10 Libbys On The Label
10 Get It N Gold
12 Shine Away Cajun
13 Absolutely Tyree Two
14 Miss Taylors Baby
15 Rooster Haidas
4D 1 Jjj Cinco De Mayo
2 FlitTo Flirt
Tiny Cuervo
Tk Rollin Likd Ag Sir
Mr Scooter Cat
Too Bugged To Perk
Smart Bayou Miss

co~N U U bW

(=)W= W, I

Lucchesse Tobias
Campbell Grover
Jenna Beaver
Kara Large

Kylee Ladner
Katie Webb
Emily Gatlin
Jimmy Cagle
Abby Gray

Jana Browning
Ann Hilton
Kanely Cooper
Jimmy Cagle
Jordyn Litton
Chloe Gray
Lucchesse Tobias
Travis Childress
Kayla Coker
Darla Hoover
Dillon Boykin
Jimmy Cagle
(asey Laiche
Shelby Anderson
(assi Brunson
Raegan Chance
Mikhayla Graham
Summer Theriot
Samantha Brown
Michael Hobson
Stephanie Flow Ers
Kaitlyn Ln Oouist
Skyler Mccullough
Lilly Beth Haacks

14.368
14.371
14375
14.378
14.381
14.391
14.415
14.417
14.417
14.418
14.418
14 .831
14.834
14.835
14.840
14.841
14.841
14.846
14.850
14.852
14.853
14.853
14.859
14.864
14.870
14.877
15.826
15.844
15.845
15.849
15.851
15.860
15.860

$776
$665
$554
$471
$388
$332
$277
$208
$208
$83
$83
$1,330
$1,108
$886
$739
$572
$572
$443
$369
$314
$240
$240
$185
$148
$129
$111
$997
$831
$665
$554
$471
$360
$360

“Gastro-Plex promotes a healthy gut and contains

researched ingredients to help reduce the risk of colic

which plays an important role in keeping my horses

healthy, happy and focused on the task at hand.”

Pfff Om_..

BARREL RACING REPORT

8
9
1
1
1
1
1
1

Famous Rock Starr
Vf Famous Streaker
0 Sheza Money Maker
1 Maverick
2 Bella Ann
3 Pass The Rare Streak
4 Buckwheat
5 Color Me Chico

American Qualifier #23

1

— O 0o ~NOYuUT B~ WN

Fri
10
2
3
2D
2
3
3D
2
3
4D

Slice of PeachFame
Bully By Design
Firewater Sam
JS Milo And Stitch
Smoke Me One
In Firewaters Honor
Pocos Frenchmans Dude
Vera Eye
KN Alice

0 Cash Flow Depot

day Adult
1)l Josie Bar
(ash Flow Depot
Guys On Firewater
1Its Complicated
Run N With Ease
Elmers On Fire
1Wranglers Stone Sober
Feathers
Famous Rock Starr
1 Pacific Red Dawn

December 22, 2020

Elana Mckinney
Davan Galins Ki
Lilliehaskns
Justin Josey
Pam Stephenson
Chloe Martin
Abby Atknson
Brandie Durham

Kelley Carrington
Talmadge Green
Scott Duke

Ryann Pedone
Jana Browning
Mckenzie Morgan
Madeline Dickens
Emma Kate Parr
Kaleigh Graham
Taylor Smith

Nicole Love
Taylor Smith
Chloe Gray
Christie Gilkey
Kellie Mounger
Paris Jean
Bailey Zievert
Kelly Tucker
Elaina Mckinney
Shelby Dehass

15.864 $277
15.865 $235
15.869 $194
15.884 $166
15.908 $138
15.920 $111
15.939 §97
15.945 $83
14.163 $1,935
14191 $1,827.50
14197 §$1,612.50
1417 $1,397.50
14.240 $1,290
14.247 $1,075
14.261 $860
14.262 $537.50
14.264 §215
14.284

14.055 $342
14.233 $205
14.353 $137
14.561 $293
14.647 $176
14.685 $117
15.074 $196
15.096 $117
15.144 §78
16.068 $147

Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 14

GASTRO-PLEX raisn

www, medvet P harm.com
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http://www.medvetpharm.com

' LE SPECIAL!
P!ﬁﬁ o[}rgggit Shipment FREE

($300 Value)
booking fee due by Jan. 31, 2021

Out of the NATION'S TOP BLACK TYPE
PEDIGREES! He is a 3/4 Brother to IVORY
JAMES S1103 and PYC PAINT YOUR
WAGON S1 107. A PROVEN PRODUCER

of PERFORMANCE HORSES in the ARENA!

St. Onge, South Dakota

605.642,.9789 (Home)
605.641.4283 (Bill) 605.641.4282 (Deb)
MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com

FrenchmansGuy.com

BARREL RACING REPORT

SIRE

CORONA CARTEL 5197
Stakes Winner of 3557, 142 World
Champion Sire; Progeny Earnings of
$63+ Million

DAM
DASHING FOLLY 51 108

15.3 Hands - 1,400 lbs

HOLLAND EASE 51 109
Stakes Winner of $361,227; Progeny Earnings
5123+ Million

CORONA CHICKSI 113

AQHA Supreme Race Horse; 3-Time Champion;
Broodmare of the Year AGHA Dam of
Distinction

FIRST DOWN DASH 51105

Multiple World Champion; Race Earnings
$857,256; Prageny Earnings 589+ Millien

Warld Champian Champian 3-Year O/d: HEMPES FOLLY 5198

Champion 3-Year Old Filly; Champion
Aged Mare

2021 FEE: $1,750

Cooled Shipped Semen Avallable
Tested EVA Negative & Vaccinated

NEWS FLASH! NEW for 2021!
—— NOW ENROLLED ——

=

Race Earnings 345,309 Dam of World
Champion

2017 MARE by COWBOYS CARTEL SI 93

U CAN BETONA COWGIRL

Dam - Guys Best Bet by Frenchmans Guy

$30,000 to TAMISEMAS, TX
2020 MYERS PERFORMANCE HORSE PROSPECT SALE

LARRY LARSON PHOTOGRAPHY, INC. © 2021

December 22, 2020
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http://www.frenchmansguy.com

MISTAKELLY

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Out of an ELITE BLUE HEN FEMALE FAMILY!
MISTYS DASH OF FAME

DAM of over $16 Million

Including ...
2019 NFR AVERAGE CHAMPION
KN FABS GIFT OF FAME

Top money earning barrel horse of
2019 NFR earning $171,404!

2019 Round 10 Reserve CHAMPION

%.} . KN FABS MIST OF FAME
-* HER OFFSPRING EARNED

$192,134 at the 2019 NFR!

Top Offspring of Mistys Dash Of Fame Include:
Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, $832,881

5X FUTURITY 7 A o RR Mistakelly, $295,072
CHAMPION! ] -

$295.071 &GN Kn Fabs Mist Of Fame, $205,812
? ¥ .’-'l; .- ; =_;+-

FUTURITY EARNINGS

E

owned by Robin Weaver
mahoutfurnace@gmail.com

December 22, 2020



http://www.113equine.com

Christmas In Dixie Continued From Page 11

2 Dash For My Heart Kallie Haacks 16.132
3 Hydrive Royalty Cat Lori Stapleton 16.135
Saturday Adult
1D 1)1 Josie Bar Nicole Love 13.941
2 FamelInAFling Paris Jean 14.006
3 Wrs Kool Memories Elana Mckinney 14.098
2D 1 Bar Chasin Frenchman Brandon Fortney 14.504
2 (arawaysinsexyslane Olivia Chenevert 14.563
3 Gba Casanovas Fling Josey Owens 14.613
3D 1 Feathers Kelly Tucker 14.976
2 Epic Shades Of Grey Josh Pack 14.985
3 Zanrobetyhotshotlena Erica Fielding 15.064
4D 1 0akland Tn Kc Sharp N Famous 15.947
2 Baileys Sweet Creme Shelby Dehass 16.019
3 Danny Hancock Pogo Amanda Boe 16.228
Sunday Adult
1D 1 Wrs Kool Memories Elana Mckinney 13.823
2 Sbw Copy Cat Brian Wheeler 14.139
3 (ash Flow Depot Taylor Smith 14.154
4 Holdinalltheseises Paris Jean 14.174
2D 11 Caught Ya Looking Brandon Fortney 14.365
2 Rsl Firse Royal Eddie Kara Large 14.378
3 Caraways Insexyslane Olivia Chenevert 14.462
4 Gba Casanovas Fling Josey Owens 14.492
3D 1 Mae Kanely Cooper 14.831
2 Guys On Firewater Chloe Gray 14.840
3 High Duro (at Dillon Boykin 14.852
4 GetltN Gold (asey Laiche 14.853
4D 1Tk Rollin Likd Ag Sir Stephanie Flowers 15.849
2 Famous Rock Starr Elana Mckinney 15.864

One Strong Relationship
at a time!

ivestock Insurance Agency
Coverages
& Automatic

+ Full Service
+ Mortality &

17 Years Experie

$88
$59

$324
$194
$130
$278
$167
$1M1
$185
$1M1

$74
$139

$83

$56

$285
$214
$142
$71
$244
$183
$122
$61
$163
$122
$81
$4
$122
$92

PLAINS HORIZON

—EQUINE INSURANCE ——

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

3 PacificRed Dawn
4 Baileys Sw Eet Creme

Friday Senior
1D 1 Slice Of Peach Fame
2 HfReally Famous
3 (harge It To The Max
2D 1 Gees Louise
2 Iz Happy Rockin Hank
3 (Cause It's A Chex
3D 1 Frenchmans Peekaboo
2 Jake
3 My Fighting Tradition
4D 1 (als Lil Star
2 (dBama Gold
3 BobThe Professor

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Slice Of Peach Fame
2 Bully By Design
3 Hf Really Famous
2D 1 Figure Jm Special
2 Trace Me A Doc
3 Gees Louise
3D 1 Cause It's A Chex
2 Tresarainbow
3 French ChicO’Lena
4D 1 Miss Pogo Luna
2 BellaAnn
3 Bob The Professor

Sunday Senior

Shelby Dehass
Shelby Dehass

Kelley Carrington
Kim White
Bonnie Mccleary
Blake Monroe
Connie Ezell
Karen Richardson
Penny Stone
Roberta Culpepper
Dana Hargrave
Stephanie Lynn
Wanda Davis
Paula Alario

Kelley Carrington
Talmadge Green
Kim White
Jimmy Cagle
Stephanie Lynn
Blake Monroe
Karen Richardson
Karen Richardson
Connie French
Pamela Nale
Pam Stephenson
Paula Alario

15.995
15.999

14.378
14.608
14.692
15.087
15.124
15.218
15.416
15.418
15.443
16.614
16.632
16.805

14.163
14191
14.225
14.738
14.913
15.01
15.238
15.257
15.339
16.199
16.277
16.331

$61
$31

$200
$120
$80
$171
$103
$69
$114
$69
$46
$86
$51
$34

$214
$128
$85
$183
$110
$73
$122
§73
$49
$92
$55
$37

Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 17

ANDREWS COUNTY EXPO ARENA, ANDREWS TEXAS

(R

OPEN 5D & 5D CLASSIC

$15,000 ADDED 2D FUTURITY
$7500 ADDED 1D DERBY
$5000 ADDED OPEN 5D SATURDAY

$5000 ADDED 5D CLASSIC SUNDAY

$10,000
$5,000
$10,000

COMING SOON!
Schedule and entry
forms will be at
CopperSpringRanch.com

December 22, 2020

14


http://www.gethorseinsurance.com
http://www.copperspringranch.com

PEN BHEAKAWAY RUPING

JANUARY 1 - 3, 2021 :: BRAZOS COUNTY EXPO CENTER

EUTURITY - DERBY - SLOT = OPEN
FEATURING THE FIRST TIMER’S FUTURITY SLOT RACE
EXHIBITIONS: $5 EACH SCHEDULE

46,000 ADDED OPEN: $75 EACH DAY THURSDAY, DECEMBER 31
YOUTH: $50 EACH DAY NO ARRIVALS PRIOR T0 5:00 PM

810,000 ADDED FUTURITY: $350 5:00 PM OFFICE OPENS
FUTURITY SLOT: $1,000 7:00 PM - 10:00 PM EXHIBITIONS

FIRST TIMER'S FUTURITY SLOT: $500 FRID AY, JANUARY 1

DERBY: 5215 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM EXHIBITIONS
6:00 PM COME AND TAKE IT ROPING

STALLS § RVS AVAILABLE SATUHDAY, JANUARY 2
O79-220-6804  YO0AMCOEAND TAKE T BARRELS

713-818-6779  SUNDAY, JANUARY 3
INFO@TWISTEDSISTERSPRODUCTIONS.COM 9:00 AM COME AND TAKE IT BARRELS

WWW.TWISTEDSISTERSPRODUCTIONS.COM

e -

TWISTED SISTERS >©< OXY-GEN
ooy (_,
NS DOUBLE X

I virckinan sinvices S
BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020 15



http://www.twistedsistersproductions.com

HP DASH TA

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020

FIESTA

HP Dash Ta Fiesta - 2013 Scrrel Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

2021 ree: $1,500

FHONS 10, Proven mares, or producers

| worw HighPoint
forma

16


http://www.highpointperformance.com

Christmas In Dixie Continued From Page 14

1D 1 Slice Of Peach Fame Kelley Carrington 14.258 $214 6 Tequila Dunit Good Lorin Chandler 15.267 $66
2 Figure Jm Special Jimmy Cagle 14.417 $128 7 Trigger Tyler Stringer 15.290 $47
3 HfReally Famous Kim White 14.517 $85 8 DnrRebel Bugs Emmie Raye Jackson 15.302 $38
2D 1 Destination Fame Liz Hayes 14.802 $183 4D 1Buckwheat Abby Atkinson 16.314 $171
2 Libbys OnThe Label Jmmy Cagle 14.853 $110 2 Ima Mighty Perk Jake Ramsey 16.424 $142
3 SsTiger W lllow Mike Bruscato 15.198 §73 3 Moonbar Brenna Stevens 16.494 $121
3D 11z Happy Rockin Hank Connie Ezell 15.303 $122 4 Shadow Aurianna Estes 16.632 $92
2 Gees Louise Blake Monroe 15.304 $73 5 Gracie Bobbi Dean Taylor 16.647 $71
3 YaKnow Connie Ezell 15322 $49 6 Hector Blue Presley White 16.753 $50
4D 1 Bob The Professor Paula Alario 16.259 $110 7 My Secret Fling 37 Karlee Schulkens 16.801 $36
2 (dBama Gold Wanda Davis 16.661 $73 8 Soldiers Heart Braxton Dartez 16.858 $28
Friday Youth Sunday Youth
1D 11n Firewaters Honor Mckenzie Morgan 14.249 $465 1D 1VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 14.272 $449
2 Wyo Starlight Special Rylee Jo Maryman 14.284 $385 2 French Kissed Fame (aaa Beth Calhoun 14.282 §372
3 (ool Perks Ta Heaven Emily Gatlin 14.421 $305 3 MrDynamite Kaweah Lilli Hayes 14.320 $294
4 Chasin Memories (assidy Brown 14.441 $224 4 Pipe Down Compromises Emma Kate Paar 14.340 $217
5 VeraEye Emma Kate Parr 14.459 $144 5 Compromising Levis Lucchesse Tobias 14.368 $139
6 VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 14.460 $80 6 (ool Perks Ta Heaven Emily Gatlin 14.415 §77
2D 1 Brthisnickgiveaflit Lucchesse Tobias 14.749 $399 2D 1Guys Bustin Loose Nateleilgh Mcfarlin 14.775 $385
2 Pjh Niks Firewater Caroline Flynt 14.757 $330 2 Special Texas Native Jordyn Litton 14.835 $319
3 Imablazingrace Sabra Moore 14.768 $261 3 Brthisnickgiveaflit Lucchesse Tobias 14.841 $§252
4 Ima Honor E Flit Aubrey Sprouse 14.794 $192 4 Sk Starlight Logan Gaskins 14.880 $186
5 Sixy Sixum Logan Gaskins 14.815 $124 5 Docs Reyote Tivio Davan Galinski 14.900 $119
6 Asharp Earlee Win Sabra Moore 14.817 $69 6 Jtd Ryans Lady Luck Sabra Moore 14.901 $66
3D 1Gonna Be Famous First Kayleigh Odom 15.300 $266 3D 1Hezaspecialtoro Aurianna Estes 15.276 $257
2 BrHavens Fire Lexie Frost 15.313 $220 2 Gracie Bobbi Dean Taylor 15.281 §212
3 Bullet Brianna Pollard 15.342 $174 3 Lm Jazz For Emma Ann Leight On Burris 15.282 $168
4 Docs Streaking Bye Emily Gatlin 15.343 $128 4 Impressive Sandy Bar Emmie Collins 15.290 $124
5 Tequila Dunit Good Lorin Chandler 15.346 $82 5 Famous Numero Dos Meagan Pickle 15.306 $80
6 Royal Skippin Dollar Gracie Vickers 15.347 $46 6 Trigger Tyler Stringer 15.318 $44
4D 1Playboy Azul Valntine Davan Galinski 16.316 $199 4D 1Uuu Snuggie (ambrie Delaune 16.284 $192
2 SweetP Keilee Pearce 16.332 $165 2 Go ChipperKing Taryn Lusby 16.405 $159
3 Moonbar Brenna Stevens 16.541 $131 3 Moonbar Brenna Stevens 16.595 $126
4 Power Cat Alley Rylie Lambert 16.665 $96 4 Hector Blue Presley White 16.683 $93
5 Gracde Bobbi Dean Taylor 16.842 $62 5 (Cash Makayla Zachary 16.828 $60
6 Johnny B Good Amelia Thornton 16.882 $34 6 Shadow Kamryn Bridges 16.911 $33
Saturday Youth Futurity Average
1D 1 Clarks Billy Boy Rylee Jo Maryman 14.174 $398 1 Famous Rock Starr Elaina McKinney 15.392 $220
2 (ChargenTa Fame Elle Sullivan 14.187 $332 2 KCSharp N Famous Candace Jones 15.947 $180
3 VfFamous Chrissy Kaylee Childress 14.191 $282
4 Sawyer's Frosted Moon Sabra Moore 14.214 §216  Saturday Futurity
5 In Firewaters Honor Mckenzie Morgan 14.247 $166 1D 1Jk Stoli My Pistol Justice Phillips 14.825 $138
6 VeraEye Emma Kate Parr 14.262 $116 2D 1Invest Ta Streak Darla Hoover 15.509 $113
7 GuysVoodoo Bug Patton Ann Lynch 14.287 $83
8 Imablazingrace Sabra Moore 14.308 $66  Sunday Futurity
2D 1 Frenchmans Famus Anna Forsythe 14.690 $341 1D 1Hebe DashinTa Fame (arlee Otero 14.884 $110
2 Princess (ara Beth Calhoun 14.693 $284 2D 1InvestTa Streak Darla Hoover 15.427 $90
3 Uuu Snuggie Cambyrie Delaune 14.725 $242
4 Guys Bustin Loose Nateleigh Mcfarlin 14.738 $185  Saturday High Stakes
5 Cbd Smokin Razor Rikki Kervin 14.746 $142 1D 1FameIn AFling Paris Jean 14.006 $1,386
6 Mp Rendy For Dinero (ara Beth Calhoun 14.754 $100 2 Wrs Kool Memories Elana Mckinney 14.098 $832
7 Lm Jazz For Emma Ann Leighton Burris 14.778 $71 3 (hargenTa Fame Elle Sullivan 14.187 $554
8 Playin Docs Gold Perry Sullivan 14.779 $57 2D 1Kb Dash Ta Chicks Brandon Fortney 14.533 $1,134
3D 1Tkayleelittleman Kaylee Childress 15177 $227 2 FirinTo Be A Hero Patton Ann Lynch 14.648 $680
2 HrSugar Sand Doc Meagan Pickle 15.210 $190 3 LsCrash Blakely Woodruff 17.769 $454
3 Mummas Pogo Dunny Audree Ervin 1521 $161
4 Srd Angels Fury Aubrey Sprouse 15.219 $123  Friday Fallin In the Cracks
5 Princess Square Bars Kadence Mcmillin 15.250 $95

Christmas In Dixie Continued on Page 18

Advertise on BarrelRacingHorses.net & your Ad AUTO SHARES

to our FACEBOOK groups, PINTEREST & more!

BarrelRacingHorses.net

December 22, 2020 17
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Christmas In Dixie Continued From Page 17

1 Rojo

2 Gay Dealer
Paint N Ta Fame
Blue
Mario’s Sun Olena
Ember
Streaks Starlight
Pyc Diamond Jubilee
Otoe

10 Go Chipper King

Saturday Fallin In The Cracks
1 Paylors Fellow
My Special Freckle
Hh Smokin Title
Blue
Power Two Jacks

Lexi Bacon

Lexi Alexander
Cole Spivey
Keilee Pearce
Julie Bridewell
Brandy Kuripla
Kaitlen Emfinger
Kristen Fuller
Lori Chestnut
Morgan Moulder

Ashlyn Austin
Kelly Vige

Mary Hudson
Keilee Pearce

7 My Fighting Tradition
8 Jake

9 Wb Docs Money Maam

9 Flash The Firewater

Sunday Fallin In The Crack

1 Kf My Southern Belle
Banzuke
Lots Of Diamond Spin
Stars Across The Sky
Paisley Stilettos
Flash The Firewater
Jasmine
Fancy
Hyorive Royalty Cat

0 Chasen Firewater

= OO NO DD WN

Dana Hargrave
Roberta Culpepper
Piper David

Andi Ardoin

Brittany Van Meter
Marlee Faul

Bella Wintz
Jtcooper

Tracy Casler

Andi Ardoin
Emillie Oakes
Kirby Harter

Lori Stapleton
Haley Denmark

BARREL RACING REPORT

Lots Of Diamond Spin

Ashley Williams
Bella Wintz

While they were there, the time came for the baby to be born,
and she gave birth to her firstborn, a son. She wrapped him in
cloths and placed him in a manger, because there was no quest

room available for them.

And there were shepherds living out in the fields nearby,
keeping watch over their flocks at night. An angel of the Lord
appeared to them, and the glory of the Lord shone around them,
and they were terrified.

But the angel said to them, “Do not be afraid. | bring you good
news that will cause great joy for all the peaple. Today in the
town of David a Savior has been born to you; he is the Messiah,
the Lord. This will be a sign to you: You will find a baby wrapped
in cloths and lying in a manger.

— Luke 2:6-12

BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM

December 22, 2020




STRONG MATERNAL LINES!
KELLIES CHICK, LTe: $400,000
NFR ROUND WINNER!

.

SLYE BY DESIGN - 2015 Black Stallion
Slick By Design x Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

2021 FEE: $1,000

Standing at Highpeint Performa rses /Il Pilof P
H 1 T Breeding Manager: Christi

Pe rlurm.int_c Horses
PILOT POINT, TEXAS

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020 19
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ba.../lokng forwardle 2027/

(COPPER SPRING RANCH NM

OKC SLOT RACE, ROOKIE FUTURITY, AMATEUR FUTURITY AND DERBY WINNERS!

4

THAEE TIMES THE FURY (Furyofthewind x Three And  CANYON FULL OF CASH (Firewater Canyon x Allies AUNAWAY FURY (Furyofthewind < Runaway Mad,
Qut, Tres Seis) and Tricia Aldridge won the OKC Slot ~ Cashin In, Tres Seis) and Leslie Willis won Rookie ~ Runaway Colors) and Leslie Willis were 2nd in the
Race and were Rookie Futurity Reserve Champions, Futurity 2nd Go, and finished 3rdin the 1D Rookie st Go of the Derby and were the Derby Reserve
winning a total of $89K+ ! Dusty Saddles Photography  Aggregate, Dusty Saddles Photography Aggregate Champions! Dusty Saddles Photography

e o

POP THE BUBBLY (Furyofthewind x JJCARRIZZO FIRE BUG (Carrizzo x FAMOUS HARTS (Carrizzo x Bully For [M STYLIN LIKE SISSY (Carrizzo x Heidis
Champagne Fame, Dash Ta Fame) Admire My Fire, Turn N Fire} and Sarah, Call Me Together) and Jamie Dashing Sixes, Packin Sixes) and Craig
and Andrea Cline 5thin the 1D Rookie  Roger Odom 4th place inthe Amateur  Hodges 2nd inthe 15t Go 2D Rookie  Brooks 19th in the Rookie Futurity 10
Aggregate. Dusty Saddles Photography Futurity Finals. Dusty Saddles Photography  Futurity. Dusty Saddies Photography Aggregate. Dusty Saddles Phatography

CSR FUTURITY@DERBY - OPEN 5D
MARCH 18-21 2021 ACE ARENA, ANDREWS TEXAS
$15,000 2D FUTURITY, $7500 1D DERBY, $5000 OPEN 5D SATURDAY AND SUNDAY

$5000 TRIPLE CROWN 100 FUTURITY INCENTIVE, $10,000 FUTURE FORTUNES BONUS SUNDAY OPEN
$10,000 FUTURITY INCENTIVE FOR COPPER SPRING RANCH SALE GRADUATES

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020
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Trosper and Sun N Sevens Shine at Christmas Classic

BRAT Christmas Classic // Dec. 20, 2020, Alvarado, TX

Open

1D 1Sun N Sevens
Dual Hand Luke
Tuffernell
SH Stylish and Sly
Hes Just A Fling
Eyesa Redneck Bully
Dash of Hope
[flwasuidwannabeme 2
Lighting Bugz

1 Frenchmantwistedfame
Dox Mega Magnolia
JCTruly Bob
LLP Shadrach
Lil Blu Diamond
Thomaz
Bud
Check Your Bet
Cupcake

1Kelly
Queenie
Abi
A Red Streak
Blazin Superior
JCBaldy Frost
Moon Streaktovegas
Trump
SS Streaky Me

1Rosa
Tricks Broken Heart
VS lke's Levi Lad
Ladys Moon Fire
ShakeNBake by Stoli
Bugs
Streakin Sonora
ATexas Gent
Colonels Kerosene

1 Miss Freeman 1124
Zeb Man
My Red Dually
Judge Johnson
Quick Boogie
Neolas Ned
Kits Texas Taxi
LG El Javlin
I Spin for Gold

2

5

\DOO\IO\Lﬁ-bwl\.)c\ooo\lo’\m-bWNU\OOO\IO\M-bWNakOm\lO\Lﬂ-wac\DOO\lc\m-wa

Juvenile Futurity
1 Iflwasuidwannabeme 2

JadaTrosper
Jessica Watkins
Kelly Bruner
(asey Mathis
Wendy Suhn
Jill Patteson
Jaylan Clary
Jennifer Burgess
Lisa Stafford
Kari Brough
Kate Neill
Kaylee Gallino
Kelly Bruner
Heather Lewis
Bo Hill

Jesse Harris
Jamie Wilson
Steely Steiner
Hadley Owen
Nikki Zimmerman
Sherri Reagan
Melinda Trosper
Schelli Creacy
Kaylee Gallino
Jill Patteson
Nicole Altieri
Gena Franklin
Tammy Hickey
Kelsey Howard
Jene Mathis
Cassidy Thomas
Randi Knudson
Sarah Russell
Paul Haynes
Brigitte Barbier
Tiffany Durham
Rachael Kernan
Harper Jade Sanchez
Janet Seals
Ashtyn Coufal
Hollie Sirman
Julie Wright
(Candie Wolf
Alisha Todd
Jenn Perry

Jennifer Burgess

15.154
15.304
15.334
15.375
15.426
15.497
15.519
15.547
15.552
15.671
15.677
15.689
15.701
15.708
15.718
15.740
15.750
15.760
16.162
16.163
16.167
16.170
16.175
16.176
16.178
16.187
16.188
16.658
16.660
16.671
16.680
16.687
16.694
16.700
16.701
16.711
17.159
17.164
17.166
17.204
17.230
17.252
17.264
17.286
17.297

15.547

$529.58
$409.22
$312.94
$264.79
$240.72
$192.58
$168.50
$120.36

$96.29
$529.58
$409.22
$312.94
$264.79
$240.72
$192.58
$168.50
$120.36

$96.29
$529.58
$409.22
$312.94
$264.79
$240.72
$192.58
$168.50
$120.36

$96.29
$529.58
$409.22
$312.94
$264.79
$240.72
$192.58
$168.50
$120.36

$96.29
$529.58
$409.22
$312.94
$264.79
$240.72
$192.58
$168.50
$120.36

$96.29

$365.50

2 Thomaz
3 Lookinsharpntraffic

Futurity

1 Tuffernell

2 Dash of Hope

3 PVWatchmeneighneigh
4 LLPShadrach

5 Special Bid of Frost

Youth
1D 1Sun N Sevens
2D 1 Famous Last Edition
2 Firewaters Passem Up
3 Spade Remedy
4 Eyes Okey Dokey
5 Cash N On Hollywood
3D 1 Kelly
2 Fabulous Twister
3 Fury
4 KN First Slick Chick
5 Poverty’s Putt Putt
4D 17eb Man
2 Judge Johnson
3 Frenchmans Rowdy Gal
4 Dixiein Color
5 Guys Monte Sprat

Adult
1D 1 Dual Hand Luke
2 Shesa Oopsie Daisy
3 ElMario
4 )CTruly Bob
2D 1 Darlin Joe
2 (DTopless Victor
3 French Beebe
4 AStreak of Phame
3D 1 Dorado Cherry Pal
2 Lovemas Ghost
3 NuBueno Karma
4 SH Powdercat
4D 1Red Hot Temptress
2 DFS Special Sambo
3 KN Flashy N Fabulous
4 TMS Star Sey Nowata

Senior

1D 1 Tuffernell

2 Epic

3 Striking Poses

Bo Hill
Tammy Fischer

Kelly Bruner
Jaylan Clary
Lacy Billingsley
Kelly Bruner
Stephanie Fryar

JadaTrosper

Emily Askew

Allie Thompson
Morgan Bagnell
Trinity Beauvais
Katie Zuyus

Hadley Owen
Samantha Willoughby
Vivienne Sanchez
Bailey Fowler

Katie Proctor

Harper Jade Sanchez
Ashtyn Coufal
Kyleigh Howell
Caitlyn Green
Addison Johnson

Jessica Watkins
(arson Rutherford
Shanna Simmons
Kaylee Gallino
Ashlee Kalina
Darcie Moody
Chelsea Wells
Jamie Wilson
Elizabeth Scott
Crystal Allred
Brooke Kelley
Carson Rutherford
Reagan Jackson
Samantha Grimsley
Celsey Hoffman
Kaley Perry

Kelly Bruner
Lois Ferguson
Teresa McClendon

15.718
16.015

15.334
15.519
15.615
15.701
16.030

15.154
15.828
15.841
15.968
15.997
16.056
16.162
16.204
16.220
16.277
16.280
17.164
17.204
17.215
17.354
17.481

15.304
15.621
15.651
15.689
15.845
15.875
15.951
15.956
16.316
16.382
16.402
16.449
16.934
16.974
16.998
17.016

15.334
15.556
15.645

$280.50
$204.00

$414.00
$345.00
$276.00
$207.00
$138.00

$415.00
$124.50
$103.75
$83.00
$62.25
$41.50
$124.50
$103.75
$83.00
$62.25
$41.50
$124.50
$103.75
$83.00
$62.25
$41.50

$126.00
$97.20
$79.20
$57.60
$126.00
$97.20
$79.20
$57.60
$126.00
$97.20
$79.20
$57.60
$126.00
$97.20
$79.20
$57.60

$84.00
$64.80
$52.80

BRAT Christmas Classic Continued on Page 24

BARREL RA(ING REPORT

The ONLY AAA Son of Erenchmans Guy

35

SUMMITJP.COM/TURNIN3RANCH

SHAWNA LETCHER - 605.391.7084

December 22, 2020
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http://www.sunlightfarm.com
http://www.summitjp.com/turnin3ranch

$630,000

PROGENY EARNINGS!

BARREL RACING
& TEAM ROPING

individual earnings of

$68,000

emng Iratic st SsADasHunriiraric

2021 Fee: $2,500 vLre

Discounts avalable for Multiple & Proven Mares =
Cooled/Frozen Semen Available

0 = feeeatis i) N/N for All 5-Panel Tests
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2018 BLACKSTALLION W

Winners Version 51 103 x TR Dashing Badger, Mr llluminator

pav: TR DASHING BADGER "Dolly” i=: $850,000+
« 2ZX NFR Average CHAMPION
« 2X RESERVE WORLD CHAMPION
«4X NFR Qualifier & Multiple NFR Go-Round Winner,
« Holds ARENA RECORD for 10 runs at the NFR!

A e
ridden by Jill Moody

B E U S ownep BY: Chad & Tiffany Beus | 801.631.6093 | beusgh@gmail.com
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Jackson and Shooten For Fame Right on Target

Good Times Jingle Bell Classic // Dec. 18-19, 2020, Unadilla, GA

Friday Open

1D 1 Shooten For Fame
2 Reclaim Fame

2D 1 Gold Lena Dash
Whiskey Serenade
Sun Fame N Fire
Run Duck Run
Nnn Sixums Top Gun
Smackthatcrackerjack
Americas In The Red
Rk Rogue Runner
Nicks Bullion

1Uga St Patrick
Mymymonkeybusniss
Zodok’s Possum
Violatingmymangos
Ja Fancy Colonel
Nnn Its All About Me
Miss Ryon Of Boston
Smart Cat
Jj Carizzo Firebug
Wheeling To French

1Runaway Invictus
0 Bar Tiger Sanwood
Cool River Water
Smarty Mchickory

3

4

Roll Em Up Snoopy
Bybyjess

~NouupbpwnNnmnNDODoOVwOVwUooc~NO UL WNDOVOOOIOVUT S WN

Idaho Don’t Mash My Potatoes

Emilee Jackson
Michael Duffie
Brooklyn Parlor
Brittini Dees

Ivie Strickland
Beth Ann Thomas
Trey Cloud

Bailee Newman
Lily Verhoven
Britney Tyler
Carly Stephenson
Monica Gordon
Angel Rae Miller
Kylah Wright
Kim Koch

Nicole Busque
Shelby Gunby
Renee Seabolt
Lauren Allen
Roger Odom
Tiffany Beasley
Gabby Graham
Ava Myers
Sophie Perritte
Lexy Pryor

Emily Cartmell
Savannah Mcleod
Kim Koch

FRENCH
S TREARIN

BARREL RACING REPORT

15.379
15.563
15.892
15.977
15.995
16.000
16.011
16.038
16.072
16.079
16.103
16.380
16.383
16.399
16.400
16.421
16.423
16.443
16.446
16.460
16.460
17.391
17.394
17.396
17.404
17.423
17.512
17.538

$1,206
$1,070
$400
$295
$243
$191
$156
$139
$122
$104
$87
$276
$204
$168
$132
$108
$96
$84
§72
$30
$30
$152
$113
$93
§73
$60
$53
$46

— LEE"HALLIE HANSSEN

Ll
wn

12

8 General Oreo
8 Faith First

Saturday Open
1D 1 Shooten For Fame
2 AmBullynfame
3 Dash Ta Woodstock
4 Reclaim Fame
5 Sun Fame N Fire
6 Bab Boy The Prince
7 EfDocs Red Hot Gin
8 Streaking InThe Bar
9 KrParty Girl
10 Rebels Buggin Fame
2D 1 Nicks Bullion

2 Nonstop And Passemup

Letta Traffic Do It
Mymymonkeybusniss
Carbon Bugz
Frogs My Aunt
Im Gonnarockutafame
Dineros Gold Money
Ddd Kelsey Cartel

10 Whiskey Serenade
3D 1 Pips Streakofdaylite

2 Eddies Famous Dancer
Takethisjetnfly
Streakinta Vegas Fame
Cr Sunny’s Honor
June
The Top Guy
Uga St Patrick

O NNy W

ooy B W

BRAT Christmas Classic Continued From Page 21

4 LLP Shadrach
2D 1Ta Fame Ina Dash

2 SSStreaky Me

3 Bogies French Moon
3D 1Fine Whatever

2 BugN Up the Charts

3 The Final Donut

4 Fabulous Motor Boat
4D 1TM Rayna Sue

2 Dats Zoeys Candy

3 Gunsfirewater

4 Bitsy

PBRIP

1D 1 Dash of Hope
2 Shesa Oopsie Daisy
3 (Check Your Bet

4 RBBullys Indian OQutlaw

2D 1 Xtra Splash N Go

2 Nicinizer

3 Lets Go Moon

4 First Down Vegas
3D 1 Cash N The Bar

2 Painted Up Design

3 Streaking Devine

4 Good to Be Queen
4D 1 Tobicat Jazz

2 Kits Texas Taxi

3 | Spin for Gold

4 Dixie in Color

December 22, 2020

Katelynn Jones
Tymbra Mclemore

Emilee Jackson
Erica Blakeney
Hannah Mae Oakley
Michael Duffie
Ivie Strickland
Tina Grove
Hannah Mae Oakley
Brent Wade
Shelby Nastri
Abigail Poe

(arly Stephenson
Jade Smith

Jaime Stackpole
Angel Rae Miller
(arly Stephenson
Brent Wade
Meredith Colby
Laura Mills
Joanna Parker
Brittini Dees

Katie Spears
Donna Findlay
Jessica Worley
April Masterson
Laurie Tallaksen
Breanna Blansette
Laci Dover

Monica Gordon

17.571
17.571

15.389
15.442
15.469
15.566
15.608
15.624
15.646
15.73

15.731
15.769
15.905
15.924
15.941
15.955
15.956
15.976
15.995
15.995
15.996
16.029
16.404
16.411
16.461
16.468
16.503
16.508
16.508
16.511

$38
§38

$1,042
$758
$569
$521
$426
$379
$332
$284
$237
$190
$802
$584
$438
$401
$328
$292
$237
$237
$182
$146
$562
$409
$307
$281
$230
$192
$192
$153

Good Times Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 25

Kelly Bruner
Elaine Foreman
Gena Franklin
Holly Pritchard
Gretchen Goedeken
Rose Bonham
Tamet Gould
Amye (raig
Harry Butaud
Tina Elkins

Tracie Schoenthal
Kasey Homan

Jaylan Clary
Carson Rutherford
Jamie Wilson
Ashley Alligood
Lee Barron
Candie Wolf
Shanna Simmons
Amy Dillingham
IIse Longerich
Karen Shock
Kevin Springer
Marci Nisely
Bridget Penn
Candie Wolf

Jenn Perry
Caitlyn Green

15.701
16.020
16.188
16.222
16.385
16.425
16.451
16.633
16.855
16.960
16.970
16.974

15.519
15.621
15.750
15.803
16.059
16.075
16.089
16.104
16.552
16.589
16.603
16.608
17.074
17.264
17.297
17.354

$38.40
$103.20
$79.20
$57.60
$84.00
$64.80
$52.80
$38.40
$84.00
$64.80
$52.80
$38.40

$258.13
$199.13
$162.25
$118.00
$258.13
$199.13
$162.25
$118.00
$258.13
$199.13
$162.25
$118.00
$258.13
$199.13
$162.25
$118.00
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 24

9 DocOlenas Eclipse Skylar Hutchinson 16.516 $128
10 Chex Out The Pride (Candy Vogel 16.526 $102
4D 1 St Miss Skip N Frost Tiffany Beasley 17.392 $322
2 San Pepperolena Mary Couch 17.393 §235
3 UlINo Me Noah Mills 17.39%4 $176
4 Firewater Moonbug Carly Vanderford 17.409 $161
5 Jess A Corona Uhoh Morgan Lanier 17.422 $132
6 Annie Stephanie Green 17.45 $117
7 Kd Panamas Kayte Lexi Lucarelli 17.498 $103
8 Roll Em Up Snoopy Jd Kneece 17.52 588
9 General Oreo Katelynn Jones 17.526 §73
10 Ash Maddison Carter 17.556 $59
Futurity
1D 1 Mother Ofall Dragons Angel Rae Miller 15.838 $396
2 JjCarizzo Firebug Roger Odom 16.159 $264
2D 1 Streakinta Vegas Fame April Masterson 16.468 $264
2 (ool To Be Cashin Jim Warner 16.605 $176
Slot
1D 1 Shooten For Fame Emilee Jackson 15.389 $240
2D 1 Dont Ba Wise Guy Mallory Morgan 16.185 $160
Friday GTBRA
1D 1 Shooten For Fame Emilee Jackson 15.379 $514
2 Reclaim Fame Michael Duffie 15.563 $465
2D 1 Sun Fame N Fire Ivie Strickland 15.995 $230
2 RunDuck Run Beth Ann Thomas 16.000 $191
3 Nnn Sixums Top Gun Trey Cloud 16.011 $153
4 Americas In The Red Lily Verhoven 16.072 $115
5 Nicks Bullion Carly Stephenson 16.103 §77
3D 1 Mymymonkeybusniss Angel Rae Miller 16.383 $166
Maw a
Shatute Teblner

Vitalie

2013 AQHA Siallion | 5-Panel MiN
Height: 15,3 hh | Weight: 1,150 pounds
Eligibilites: Colocacks Classic, VGERA. Fulure Fortungs

Special Efort
Strawily Special
Ely In The Pie
Dresirio
Slzarun
Laady Tenaya
Vitalio Alethia
2005 Bay Seallion

The Sigmature
Vital Sign
Sure Is Mice
Special Sign
Hugs Alive in 75
Cuick M Ladyhag e
Miss Qruick M Bar (5

= 5t KPRA mfen

Rafter [B Ranch | Brock and Jennifer Baker

620 f40-E1 11 = rafteribranchéhomoil.om

s rafterbranch.com

220 ighlights

= 1at KHRA roddes Sooir CU) K5

= 5t Dlerky Mreritive, Aareel Harf, Chickasfia, (8

= At KRRA podioos | K8 el Cimsron, KE
O

221 Smd Fee: 51,000, shipped semen $200
Live Foul Guarantes » No Chute Fee
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses, Dodge City, K5

stalliom E
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2 Violatingmymangos

3 Nnn lts All About Me

4 Miss Ryon Of Boston

5 Jj arizzo Firebug
4D 1 Runaway Invictus

2 Roll Em Up Snoopy

3 Bybyjess

4 Faith First

5 QcsKings April Fire

Saturday GTBRA
1D 1 Shooten For Fame
2 Am Bullynfame
3 Reclaim Fame
4 Sun Fame N Fire
5 Streaking InThe Bar
2D 1 Nicks Bullion
2 LettaTraffic Do It
3 Mymymonkeybusniss
4 (Carbon Bugz
5 Frogs My Aunt
3D 1 Takethisjetnfly
2 Chex Out The Pride
3 (ool To Be Cashin
4 VfShez An Eddie
5 Firewtrpokernwhiskey
4D 1 Jess A Corona Uhoh
2 Kd Panamas Kayte
3 Roll Em Up Snoopy
4 Bw Devil Will Dash
5 Genuine Stoli

Friday Youth
1D 1 Reclaim Fame
2 Gold Lena Dash
3 SunFame N Fire
4 Nnn Sixums Top Gun
2D 1 Americas In The Red
2 Nicks Bullion
3 Firewtrpokernwhiskey
4 Dash Ta Woodstock
3D 1Duncan
2 laico Dancin Man
3 Miss Letitia Blue
4 Duckduckgoose
4D 1 Junior
2 DoctaMe Up
3 Sensation
4 Lucky Chance

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Dash Ta Woodstock
2 Reclaim Fame
3 SunFameN Fire
4 EfDocs Red Hot Gin
5 Rebels Buggin Fame
2D 1 Peanut
2 Frenchies Single Guy
3 (Cadillac Colors
4 Blooming Daisy
5 Dont Ba Wise Guy
3D 1The Top Guy
2 Flits Will To Win
3 Dunny
4 Roxy’s Diamond
5 Specialene

December 22, 2020

Kim Koch

Shelby Gunby
Renee Seabolt
Roger Odom
Gabby Graham
Savannah Mcleod
Kim Koch

Tymbra Mclemore
Amber Varela

Emilee Jackson
Erica Blakeney
Michael Duffie
Ivie Strickland
Brent Wade

(arly Stephenson
Jaime Stackpole
Angel Rae Miller
Carly Stephenson
Brent Wade
Jessica Worley
(Candy Vogel

Jim Warner
Nicole Monroe
Laney Huddleston
Morgan Lanier
Lexi Lucarelli

Jd Kneece
Joanne Dericco
Heidi Archer

Michael Duffie
Brooklyn Parlor
Ivie Strickland
Trey Cloud

Lily Verhoven
Carly Stephenson
Laney Huddleston
Hannah Mae Oakley
Remmy Grubbs
Sydney Brown
(assidy Munhall

Mackenzie Abercrombie

Rylee Griggs

Elle Mclemore
Addison Myers
Aubrey Grace Logan

Hannah Mae Oakley
Michael Duffie

Ivie Strickland
Hannah Mae Oakley
Abigail Poe

Katelyn Carney
Braia Vogel

Riley Tritt

Zoey Wetherington
Mallory Morgan
Laci Dover

(arissa Claxton
Leah Massey
Brooklyn Parlor

Laci Dover

16.400
16.423
16.443
16.460
17.391
17.512
17.538
17.571
17.767

15.389
15.442
15.566
15.608
15.73

15.905
15.941
15.955
15.956
15.976
16.461
16.526
16.605
16.671
16.673
17.422
17.498
17.52

17.733
17.79

15.563
15.892
15.995
16.011
16.072
16.103
16.174
16.178
16.607
16.761
16.838
16.957
17.574
17.695
17.862
17.927

15.469
15.566
15.608
15.646
15.769
16.063
16.105
16.135
16.145
16.185
16.508
16.607
16.647
16.666
16.668

$138
$110
$83
$55
$102
$85
$68
$51
$34

$366
$305
$244
$183
$122
$284
$236
$189
$142

$95
$202
$168
$134
$101

$67
$120
$100

$80

$60

$40

$197
$147
$98
$49
$152
$114
$76
$38
$108
$81
$54
$27
$64
$48
$32
$16

$209
$174
$139
$104
$70
$160
$134
$107
$80
$53
$112
$93
§75
$56
$37

Jingle Bell Classic Continued on Page 28
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Holland Ease Sl 103-The Jubilee Diamond Si 109, Runaway Winner
OVER 100 MARES BRED in 2020with a CONCEPTION RATE!

TEXAS ACCREDITED STALLION! _
$500 booking fee ONLY: \‘
_ J k

$351,400 in BARREL RACE EARNINGS
for
2021 FEE: 52,500 (§500 OFF FOR FROZEN) 10 GRA%-'EEDFE:;J(ES ;_‘ \ %M}

considerations fo proven mares or producers Wil‘l
Ners or PrOdUCEfS' i -!iﬁ‘ e m‘\ ln—av "ﬁ

MEWE Royal Crown, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, The Breeders Challenge, NG
TQHA Barrel & Race Incentive, Future Fortunes, QHRAI, VGERA, CORDY PHOTG

UQHRA, Arizona Quarter Racing Assoc., IQHA Bitterroot, Cowboy States,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic
ICY MORNING BREEZE - S1 96, $184,244

¥ Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses If Pilot Point, TX [/ www. HighPaintPerformance.com

H T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpointperformance.com /f 903.816.1428

Performance Horses e e T, - s )
R ol (s | (q() =z E@ : A -':.F"‘i-‘-; b A4

m L% ']'T e ’ & VTR L 5 ,& rﬂv

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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A SON OF DASH TA FAME OUT OF THE GREAT ‘STINGRAY’

7 LIFETIME EARNINGS:
( “I\ $120,000+

Feeltihe Sting|- 2013 Chestnut Stallion
Dash Ta Fame-MP'Meter:My Hay, PC Erenchmans Hayday

LIMITED BOOK FOR 20211
Fee: $3500 [ icsi: $2,000

Standing at Highpoint Performance Horses /| Pilot Pomnt, T/ www.HighPain
Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen !l christi@highpointperformance.com

= o By e
112560 5, @ @ &

- SR B A
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Jingle Bell Classic Continued From Page 25

4D 1Idaho Don’t Mash My Potatoes Emily Cartmell

2 Shot Of Whiskey Dunit
3 Shiloh

4 Leave An Echo

5 Junior

Friday Helmet
1D 1 Gold Lena Dash
2 SunFame N Fire
3 Smackthatcrackerjack
4 Americas In The Red
2D 1 Mary Blue Duat
2 Duncan
3 Omar Shiner Jack
4 Guys Sizzlin Six
3D 1 Takethisjetnfly
2 RunAnd Play Loretta
3 Chex Out The Pride
4 Extreme Zip
4D 1 Lucky Chance
2 One Famous Countess
3 Leave An Echo
4 RobertaZ

Saturday Helmet
1D 1 Sun Fame N Fire
2 Rebels Buggin Fame
3 Gold Lena Dash
4 Jess The Way You Are
2D 1 Dont Ba Wise Guy

Riley Baldwin
Macyn Davis
Aubrey Grace Logan
Rylee Griggs

Brooklyn Parlor

Ivie Strickland
Bailee Newman
Lily Verhoven
Lillian Sinyard
Remmy Grubbs
Avery Gose

Lana Corley
JessicaWorley
(assidy Victer
(Candy Vogel
Mallory Kitchens
Aubrey Grace Logan
Abigail Poe

Aubrey Grace Logan
Amber Bunn

Ivie Strickland
Abigail Poe
Brooklyn Parlor
Jim Warner
Mallory Morgan

17.603
17.748
17.76

18.184
18.296

15.892
15.995
16.038
16.072
16.508
16.607
16.625
16.757
17.018
17.05

17.094
17.104
17.927
18.008
18.599
19.238

15.608
15.769
15.829
15.856
16.185

$63
$53
$42
$32
$21

$135
$101
$68
$34
$106
$80
$53
$27
$78
$58
$39
$19
$49
$37
$24
$12

$168
$126
$84
$42
$131

Wilson Wins UBRA

2 Barrlin Passion

3 Omar Shiner Jack

4 Takethisjetnfly
3D 1 Money To Be Had

2 Smart Little Floyd

3 VfFleur De Zip

4 Miss Letitia Blue
4D 1 What Rodeo Luck

2 Bw Devil Will Dash

3 Genuine Stoli

4 Leave An Echo

Equal Pay
1D 1 Sun Fame N Fire
2 Streaking InThe Bar
3 Rebels Buggin Fame
4 Time For Agouti
2D 1 Cadillac Colors
2 JjCarizzo Firebug
3 Dont Ba Wise Guy
4 (arolina By Design
3D 1Specialene
2 Heart
3 Imma Hot Mess
4 Extreme Zip
4D 1 Bw Devil Will Dash
2 Should Have Heart
3 Fritz Sparklin Jewel
4 Laico Dancin Man

Janett Dykes
Avery Gose
JessicaWorley
Avery Gose

Blair Mcclure
Laurie Tallaksen
(assidy Munhall
Brittany Schmidt
Joanne Dericco
Heidi Archer
Aubrey Grace Logan

Ivie Strickland
Brent Wade
Abigail Poe
Lauren Allen
Riley Tritt

Roger Odom
Mallory Morgan
Brent Wade

Laci Dover

Laci Dover
Hannah Roberson
Mallory Kitchens
Joanne Dericco
Lexi Lucarelli
Isabelle Dusseault
Sydney Brown

16.194
16.348
16.461
16.679
16.716
16.718
16.769
17.649
17.733
17.79

18.184

15.608
15.73

15.769
15.804
16.135
16.159
16.185
16.309
16.668
16.71

16.869
16.931
17.733
18.465
18.575
18.866

$99
$66
$33
$94
$71
$47
$24
$57
$43
$29
514

$113
$85
$56
$28
$113
$85
$56
$28
$113
$85
$56
$28
$113
$85
$56
$28

UBRA Winter Series // Dec. 20, 2020, South Jordan, UT

If things

Open
1D 1MJ Lola Lane Marcie Wilson 15.308 $244
2 Upstream Jack Jill Atkinson 15.444 $187
3 (MWaitin on Lane Gracie Beckstrom 15.539 $136
2D 1 Seisintime Taylor Kramer 15.856 $223 O W ro n
2 Pepper Preslee Nellesen 15.873 171 ’
3 Miss Goodbye King Chelsea Jepperson 15.950 $125
3D 1 Hesaoneslickonetoo Clark Monk 16.313 $126 J
2 XRRoyalty jenni BJ Stokes 16.346 $96
3 Speedy Dot Com Timber Cote 16.393 $70 d 0 n t 0
4D 1JR Coldstone Aspen Johnson 16.833 $104
2 Mr.White Jackie Jarvis 16.881 $80
3 Cincos Native Gal Jodie Stafford 17.070 $58 (]
with them
1D 1 Pepper Preslee Nellesen 15.873 $32 °
2 Speedy Dot Com Timber cote 16.393 $22
2D 1 Dashin Skip Oaklee Allan 17.771 $42
3D 1 Cowboy Danlee Jarvis 18.685 $18 —
2 Josey Dalley hardman 19.135 12 Roger Ba bSDn
Futurity
1 MJBarbwire Lane Marcie Wilson 15.691 452
2 BVBWinners Fame Jll Atkinson 15750 $40 BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM
3 Miss Goodbye King Chelsea Jepperson 15.950 $29

LACK OF FOCUS?
HORSE HAIR ANALYSIS CAN HELP!
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BOOK for $3UU (applies towards stud fee)
OR...
One FREE SHIPMENT - if you PAY IN FULL!

GFOUR PADDY O’KELLY / $750

Darkellyx Paddys Irish Whiskey mare
2021 Fee: $1000

*JUDGE MY CLASS / $750

Judge Cash x Captain Biankus
2021 Fee: $1000

A FIREWATER TWIST RB / $900

buckskin stallion by Fire Water Flit
» 2021 Fee: $1150

* *FLINGING DINERO / $1300

A Streak Of Fling x LK Shezapeasadinero
2021 Fee: $1500

GUYS POCKET COIN / $1100

Frenchmans Guy x Queens Coin
2021 Fee: $1750

MULBERRY FAME / $1430

Dash Ta Fame x Mulberry Canyon Moon
2021 Fee: $1750

BEST ADVIGE / $1300

Corona Cartel x Bully Bullion mare
2021 Fee: $1750

*Frozen Semen (from a SBS affiliate labratory)
mH be shipped if cooled Is unavailable
due to Futurity Schedule!

C R Cross Cauntry Ranch - Sending out Ouamy Semen Smpments far 15 yearsf -

RN AT T 'b"*-.

%Scottue Johnson - 541- 408 4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com - wwarossCountryRanch com - \
: Sl e e G i -

ALY : A EF it

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020 29


http://www.crosscountryranch.com

Aristmas' sne 1l

JUDGE CASH / $2950

Dash For Cash SI 114 x Mary Mito
2021 Fee: $3,500 (ICSI ONLY)

Pay the access fee of
only $500 & lock in the

CHISTMAS PRICE: $2,950

*Stud Fee Not DUE unless you get a VIABLE EMBRYO!

SIRE OF.. KG Justtceweexpected
. i = oy sl owned & ridden by:

~-('-‘. 2N Kathy Grimes
Ve 0ot - (TE: $415,000
- 2017 NFR Qualifier
- 2018 American
Semi-Finals Champion,
Congratulations! -M”gfgémgggggm
sc DONTJUDGE ME - Arena record holder
& Shawn Varpness
owned by Casey & Shawn Varpness
- Finishes 7" out of 296 head!
- 7" Average, 9" 2nd Go, 10" 1st Go, i -
OKC Rookie Futurity! =
ik JUDGEBUY CASH | §
JUDGE CASHANOVA owned & ridden by: g
& Londyn Ross Brenda Mays
- Wins Round 2 Open & Youth of Multiple NFR Qualifier!

All In Barrel Race 3!
Eaming $1,657 N

e et .
R b
. Y r
R . 5
Ny N,
|

.r e

——

C R Cross Country Ranch Sending out Ouahty Semen Smpments for 15 yearsf

\"\‘ y ‘ i | Al "l

*Scottleluhnson 541- 408 4807 - CrossCountryRanch@gmail. com- www CrnssCountryRanch com

AN WY . e | AAREE U AT -
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Scribner and Melby Win at Huge PCA Race

Parker County Arena // Dec. 19, 2020, Weatherford, TX

2020 Futurity

1D 1 Firewater Cartel
2 PVWatchmeneighneigh
3 Im Dun Smokin Bugs
4 Jesswatchmestreak
5 Miss JB 165

2D 1 Special Bid Of Frost
250 Ima Famous Guy
3 GLFly Girl
4 KN Snap Back
5 Flights Quick Chick

2021 Futurity
1D 1 Fling The French
2 The Woman Loves Fame
3 Epic Calendar Girl
4 Slick ALena
5 Rocket Fire Ta Fame
6 Aflingwithfreckles
2D 1 Stolin Rubies
TR Famous Badger
Snakin Thru Traffic
Ticket Ta Fame
771 Rojo Magic
Famous Cash Can

N

oSN BWwW

Open

1D 1 High Valor
2 Nico

3 DG Excuse My French

4 Raise MeTa Fame

5 CCFancy Lil Cowgirl

6 Firewater Cartel

7 Little Powerproof

8 PVWatchmeneighneigh

9 Mended Heart
9 Famous Resurection

2D 1Racing For Perks

Kylee Scribner 15.761
Lacy Billingsley 15.842
Whitney Godinez 15.903
Hallie Hanssen 15.916
Kelly Allen 15.943
Stephanie Fryar 16.521
Kassie Rieken 16.576
Jessica Lear 16.661
Oceane Veilleux 16.838
Maddie Dewberry 16.992
Fonda Melby 15.961
Molli Montgomery 16.041
Hallie Hanssen 16.052
Kylie Bowles 16.093
Sharin Hall 16.176
Sierra Melby 16.189
Tiffany Durham 16.957
Jordan Moore-Miller 16.979
Taylor Langle 16.999
Renee Douglas 17.009
Kara Kreder 17.051
Ashley Schafer 17.113
Dona Kay Rule 15.515
Schelli Creacy 15.672
Cassidy Champlin 15.732
Jenny Zant 15.736
Brianna Woodmansee 15.748
Kylee Scribner 15.761
Emery Mask 15.835
Lacy Bilingsley 15.842
Lacey Harmon 15.855
Anna Johnson 15.861
Sherri Barnes 16.027

$2,100
$1,750
$1,400
$1,050
$700
$900
$750
$600
$450
$300

$1,824
$1,459
$1,313
$1,094
$875
$729
$782
$625
$563
$469
$375
$313

$1,237
$1,061
$884
$707
$530
$412
$354
$295
$236
$177
$1,031

51105

Valiant Hero
51105

si113

Rare Form
$1120

Rare High
5193 g

Also A High
51102

First Down Dash

Corona Chick

High Valor

2009 Sorrel Gelding

Rider/Owner: Dona Kay Rule; Breeder: Lana Merrick

BARREL RACING REPORT

Dash For Cash
5114

First Prize Rose
5198

Chicks Beduino
51104

Sizzling Lil
5191 g

The Signature
51107

Especially For You

On A High
51113

Ima Ten Also
5198

PARKER COUNTY OPEN WINNERS
High Valor & Dona Kay Rule

2

3

4

5 Epic Calendar Girl Hallie Hanssen

6 FirenTa Fame Karri McKim

7 Our Bobby McGee Ashley Schafer

8 Famous Lil Jet Sherri Barnes

9 Mitey Confederate Tammy Rokus

10 Slick A Lena Kylie Bowles
3D 1 Special Bid Of Frost Stephanie Fryar

2 Sticks Chic Lisa Lucia

2 RLCGone Streakin (assidy Teague

4 KissesForCaris Michelle Tyler

5 Pistol Jaden Fettig

A Streak of Phame
The Woman Loves Fame
This Fling Is Famous

Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewater Frost

Frost Drift

Firewater Cartel
2015 Bay Gelding

NGNS RN
51103

DNA Awesome Chrystal
5193

Floyds Chrystal Bell
sl 9g Y

Rider/Owner: Kylee Scribner; Breeder: Leroy Pritchard

Jamie Wilson
Molli Montgomery
Molli Montgomery

16.038 $884
16.041 §737
16.046 $589
16.052 $442
16.057 $344
16.061 §295
16.070 $246
16.093 $172
16.093 $172
16.521 $825
16.526 $648
16.526 $648
16.527 $471
16.534 $354
PCA Continued on Page 35

Flit Bar

Slash J Harletta

Orphan Drift

Lobster Anne

Corona Cartel
5197

Sailin Shoes
5199

Floyd de Great
51102

Effortless Bell
5184

PCA 2021 FUTURITY WINNERS
Fling The French & Fonda Melb

Streakin Six
51104

A Streak of Fling
5198

Moon Fling
51102

Fling The French

2016 Red Roan Gelding

PC Frenchman
RTF Moon The French
Lindseys Six Moons

Rider: Fonda Melby; Breeder: Mike Pickard

December 22, 2020

Easy Six
519

Miss Assured
5195

Fast Flin
5198 g

Moon Beam Lady

Sun Frost
(aseys Charm
Marthas Six Moons

s199
Lindseys Hope
5191
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2020 WPRA Barrel Racing World Champions!

DM SISSY HAYDAY & Hailey Kinsel

1.22020 NFR Average CHAMPIONS!

3+ 2020 Ram Top Gun Winner!

« Sets WPRA/PRCA Record
~ on standard pattern, 16.56!

Set NFR Earnings Record
.$270,615!

% Earning $349,076 for 2020!

/29,15 ROUND WINS in 38
|/ &/ 6 runs at the NFR!

i -'3-T|meWorId Champions!
018 2019, 2020

?AINGER

CEL'E'!RA‘I'E IIiiFDNill o ol

mf’“‘rr‘ CIAD

-

\\_ L,

{Lone Drifter x PG Decadent Frost, Sun Frost) (Drifts Chip x Drifting Tule, Driftwaod lke)

2021 Fee: $1000 2021 Fee: $1500

Futore Fortunes & Blve Collar Breeders

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY m Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ

e S Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133 - WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
2021 Fee: Private Treaty

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020



http://www.potterranch.com

INTRODUCING... out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $2 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

STINGRAY

IIMI? SUGERAY

r||-I|~'—r|' Hay , PC Frenchmans

A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER - KISS MY HOCKS!

2021 FEE: 51,500 VIP:Sugeray - 20118 Palomino Stallion
frozensemenieniy! Kiss My Hocks S11108-MP Meter- My Hay, PG Frenchmans Hayday

' Standing at Highpoint Performance Harses /i Pilot Paint, T {f www HighPaintPerformance.com
H l ] T Breeding Manager: Christi Christensen // christi@highpeintperformance.com / 803.818.1428
= C =T h :."'\'-l 4 g ’ ¥ ~ -. it r r;
Performance Horses BRI =IOl Lo = @ i r‘"

PILOT POINT, TEXAS
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\/ CHALLENGE ACCEPTED!

202l

ENROLLED STALLIONS

B A DASH TA STREAK

B A GUY WITH FROOF

B A STREAK OF FLING

E AINT SEEN NMOTHIN YET
E BARUE

B BHR FRENCHIES SOCKS

B BLAZIN BOSS

E ELAZIN HONOR

E BLAZIN JETOLENA

B BOLA DE FUEGO

B BER GOLDEN LEADER

B EUBBLIN TA FAME

E BUCKS HANCOCK DUDE

B BULLSEYE BULLION

B CACHACA FLIT

B CHICADOS CASH

ECHM MONSTOP MITRO

E DASH TA FAME

B DASHIN DYNAMO

B DOCS GETTIN RECKLESS
BEDOT COM GUY

E EDDIE STINSON

E EPIC LEADER

B FACE THE FACTS GUYZ

8 FAME TA CORONA

E FAMOUS AND SHAMELESS
B FAMOUS BUGS

E FIESTAS GOTTA GUN

B FIRE ON BUG

B FIRE WATER FLIT

E FIREWATER HOOCH

E FIREWATERONTHEROCKS
E FIRST DOWN FRENCEH

B FLINGIN ROSES

E FLINGING DINERDO

E FLINGINWITHASTRIPPER
E FRECKLES TA FAME

B FRENCH STREAKIN JESS
BE FRENCHMANS FABULOUS
BE FRENCHMANS GUY

E FRENCHSTREAKTOVEGAS
B FROSTED SHAKES

B GUYS EASY JET

B HAND OFF BOY

E HEAVENLY FIREWATER

B HIGEH BROW CAT

B HIGHE ROAD TA FAME

B IMA FAMOUS GUY

i B IMA FIREFIGHTER

" B JAGUARR

B JESSES TOPAZ
B JET STREAKIN

8 JL DASH TA HEAVEN

B JL SIRROCO

B JOHNNY REB JACKSON

8 JUDGE CASH 4 Qualifiers &
8 KG DO IT FOR FAME | Championship Race
8 KG JUSTSTEALINGCASH OPEN FUTURITY
8 KG N MC JUST ON FIRE OPEN DERBY
8 KISS MY HOCKS AMATEUR FUTURITY
s KN FAMOUZ CZAR 4 D RACE
8 KVN CORONA cee
E MAGNUM Race #1
s MCM IMAHOSS ELITE
S METALLIC CATTACK  EXTRAVANGANZA
8 METALLIC MALICE March [1214 3031
5 MONSTERR Arciviits

8 MOSCATO FAME Waco, TX
8 MULBERRY FAME

B NO PRESSURE ON ME Race #2
5 OUR DRY FLING VGBRA
8 OUR FEARLESS FAME BARREL DAZE
8 PCR PINK CADILLAC April 9-11, 2021
8 PROMISES TO STREAK Walla Walla, WA
8 RARE N FAMOUS

8 RR MISTAKELLY Race #3
B SAWYERS GAME CHANGER LUCKY DOG
B SEIS GUY PRODUCTIONS
B SEIS SMASHIN FAME May 6-9, 2021
8 SEPARATIST ROCKS ON Memphis, TN
8 SHAWNE BUG LEO

8 SLICK BY DESIGN Race #4
8 SR BUGATTI COLORADO
B SR INDUSTRY TITAN CLASSIC
8 STOLI

8 STRAIT DALLAS FUEL June 24-26, 2021
B STREAKIN BOON DOX Montrose, CO
8 SUN FROSTED ROCKET

8 THE GOODBYE LANE

8 THE KANDYMAN

B THE KINGSMEN

B THIS GUYZ A KEEPER

B TKW RUNAWAY FAME

B TRAFFIC GUY

8 TRES FORTUNES

B TRES KINGS

B TRES SEIS

B TRIPLE VODKA

B VANILA VIPER (940) 637-2536

8 WINNERS VERSION

www.breederschallenge.com
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Parker County Arena Continued From Page 31

6 Shesa Heaven Sent
7 Wendall Jackson
8 Lil Bid Of Flit
9  Peter Wabbitt
10 Festus Dun It
4D 1 Flint
Boom Slicka Boom
DL Miss Feintastic
Shining For the Boys
711 Rojo Magic
Lucy
Ms Hollywood Delight
HeCome Dun
Eye Jess Winn
10 Baritas Code Red
5D 1 Convincing Awe
Ivory Candy
Quick Boogie
Tricks Broken Heart
Mack Daddy
Dutchess
LG El Javlin
Jets Tiny Romance
Dashin By You
0

O oo ~NOoOYUT Wi

— OO oco~NOYUT N~ WN

Derby

DG Excuse My French
Mended Heart

Rare Packin Six
FirenTa Fame

Wood Bea French Girl

Vi B W N —

Highstakes
1 Firewater Cartel
2 Im Dun Smokin Bugs

Adult
1D 1 Kylee Scribner
2 Whitney Godinez
3 Kelly Allen
2D 1Boo Burttschell
2 Savannah Hays
3 TawnieVander Lans
3D 1 Whitney Godinez
2 Savannah Hays
3 Sydney Swatsell

Youth
1D 1 CCFancy Lil Cowqgirl
2 DRRise N Shine
3 SHS Short Go lke
4 Short Oakie Lena
2D 1 All Bugged Up
2 Eyes Okey Dokey
3 JSHLucky Bottom Roy
4 NF French Tigger
3D 1 Lil Bid Of Flit
2 Pretty Theory
3 TalkTo Me Goose

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kyra Boling
Jennifer Abbott
Brinley Howard
Janee Ornelas
Leslie Rickman
Jamie Jo McLaughlin
Randi Roberts
Jessica Beauvais
Nikki Morrison
Kara Kreder
Bella Blaylock
Jolie Smith

Patti Reardon
Hanna Trimber
Josh Seeger
Dave Keffler
Hanna Trimber
Hollie Sirman
Kelsey Howard
Cheyenne Foster
Brenda Bowers
Alisha Todd
Taylor Flores
Samantha Hanna
Anna Johnson

(assidy Champlin
Lacey Harmon
Sharin Hall

Karri McKim
(assidy Champlin

Kylee Scribner
Whitney Godinez

Firewater Cartel

Im Dun Smokin Bugs
Miss JB 165

The Great Gatsby
Perkzilla

TS Return N Hayday
Ultimate Barley
Feature Me Firin
Traffic Kat

Brianna Woodmansee
Oceane Veilleux
Kate Neill
Tristan Bowles
Skylar Eisinger
Trinity Beauvais
Hevenli Scribner
Kate Neill
Brinley Howard
Stormi Branch
Abigail Wicker

16.537
16.539
16.541
16.549
16.554
17.017
17.017
17.034
17.039
17.051
17.059
17.070
17.075
17.083
17.087
17.516
17.538
17.541
17.561
17.582
17.587
17.589
17.624
17.640
17.651

15.732
15.855
15.970
16.057
16.125

15.761
15.903

15.761
15.903
15.943
16.263
16.328
16.357
16.763
16.837
16.858

15.748
15.973
15.993
16.107
16.233
16.233
16.344
16.368
16.460
16.541
16.651

$275
$236
$196
$157
$118
$619
$530
$442
$354
$265
$206
$177
$147
$118

$88
$412
$354
$295
$236
$177
$137
$118

$98

$79

$59

$1,650
$1,376
$1,100
$826
$550

$384
$256

$224
$134
$90
$192
$115
§77
$128
§77
$51

$393
$295
$197

$98
$358
$269
$179

$90
$289
$217
$144

4 Sugas Smooth Duke Salem Brooks 16.756
4D 1 Delightful Brownies Hadley Durfey 17.118
2 Blessing Chloe Powell 17.182
3 Commander Addison Steed 17.205
4 Belle Kyla Morris 17.232
Future Champs
1 Katie Kimber Steffen 16.851
2 MeMe Josey Teague 17.488
3 Monkey MacLaine Degroot 18.128
4 Daffy RuthAnn Hutchison 18.189
5 Winnie RuthAnn Hutchison 18.860

For God so the
world that he gave

his one and only Son,
that whoever

believes in him shall
not perish but have

— John 3:16

BarrelRacingReport.com

$§72
$254
$191
$127
$64

$128
$106
485
$64
$43

e

L
\

WRANGLER

thewrangler.com
800-927-7578 [Ki
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is proud to of bred raised & own

%2020 NFR ROUND 10 WINNER!

CwRetibyPunmRanchy

Tres Seis-Mulberry Canyon Moon, Marthas Six Moons

112-brother to: MCM IMASHARPGUY, 17e; $266,885+
NFR Qualifier, Round WINNER & Cheyenne Frontier Days WINNER

F 2021FEE:S2000 A% =T

BLUE COLLAR BREEDERS * BREEDERS CHALLENGE
FUTURE FORTUNES + PESI
HOSS is on the wait list for all major barrel incentives!

Matt & Bendi Dunn, Owners
580-279-6666 - mdunn@dunnranch.com
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First Down Kelly si 101 x Shawne Kate si 89 (Shawne Bug si 101)

VO Dark Indeed & Mark Sﬂgﬂ: s1 110, LTe $89,200 // Stakes WINNER
I 1 ! ! 1

owned by Jeff Varner
3 Round 2, 7" Average, BFA Juvenile!
4" BFA Future Fortunes Juvenile Sires Slots!

earning $11,495

Bugs In The Dark & John Ressler

owned by Morgan Nay
12" Round 1, 14" Average, BFA Juvenile! %

earning $2,432

Selling 5 Frozen Semen 2021 Contracts!
Private Treaty

LIVE FOAL GUARANTEE
Semen Shipped from Weatherford Equine & Vista Equine

5 Mares Bred, All 5 Settled
w/ First Doses in 2020!

Dashin Jolene & Guys Ambaretto for Rachel Primm
A French Coyote for Joe & Carla Spitz
Jw Frenchmanicure for Joey & Wendy Platts
SS Firewater Philia for Andrie Hill

FOR CONTRACTS: Kelly Conrado
South Dakota (605) 377-8172 - Colorado (720) 987-8213

SIRE OF $ 1.7 MILLION

BARREL RACING REPORT December 22, 2020




With Christmas coming later in the week, the barrel racing schedule slowed down and we
thought it may be a perfect time to reshare a few of our most popular training articles from
during the period barrel racing was shut down in the spring. There were some great ideas
and information shared. We hope you enjoy and have a blessed Christmas!

Rundown Recap — Tie Downs & Bonnets, Oh My!

By Tanya Randall

WPRA World Champion DM Sissy Hayday used a loose leather
tie-down. 2019 futurity sensation Epic Guy wears a bonnet. RFD-
Tv’s The American champion Cautro Fame is free headed.

We’re not sure when, where or why it really started, but the use
of head gear—tie-downs and bonnets—gets such a stigma in the
general barrel racing population. Yet, at the highest levels, those
making a living horseback, for the most, part view them as aids
rather than short-cuts or band-aids for poor training.

Barrel Racing Report visited with Jolene Montgomery, Kassie
Mowry and Brett Monroe to learn how they use various headgear to
create winning horses.

Kassie Mowry

While leading futurity trainer and
rider Kassie Mowry has won using
tie-downs, her preference is toward
bonnets.

“It’s a feel thing really,” said the
two-time NFR qualifier from Dublin,
Texas. “I like the way a bonnet feels a
lot more. My horses will go to a barrel
and pick their front end up—it’s not
something that’s super noticeable—but
that’s what I want. I want their front

ANDY GOODING EQUINE

NEED YOUR STALLION APPRAISED?

| can help! 14 years as a Certified Equine
Appraiser. Call Andy, today!

CAN'T FIGURE QUT WHICH STALLION TO
BREED TO? | can help you there, too! Let's talk
today!

joodingequir

CERTIFIED EQUINE APPRAISER

BARREL RACING REPORT

“I think they learn from
positive reinforcement—doing
it the correct way—rather than
letting them fail and then fix it.”

Kassie Mowry

end up and their butt in the ground. Sometimes when I want the
front end to come up, naturally the head comes up with it. I don’t
want the head to come up too high.”

With a background in English riding and eventing, Mowry ex-
plains the bonnet allows her to get the same feel as riding a jumper
in a running martingale but is more stable for the sharp turns of
our discipline.

“We can’t run barrels in a martingale, but it’s the same thing,”
she explained. “My horses go into a barrel like a jumper goes into
a jump. They are clevated, but they can be too elevated with their
headset and not be able to pull the turn off on the back side if they
get too high.

“I also ride with a lot less
bridle than most, so I feel like they’ll
have balance from that. It just helps
keep them together. To me, the bonnet
helps establish that consistent frame
that I want them to be in. They’re
light, balanced and hold together in
their turns.”

Mowry has also used different
placements of her bonnets to achieve
specific feels. For example, her top
three futurity horses all ran in bonnets
last year. Epic Guy wore his in the tra-
ditional placement divots (supraorbital fossa) above the eyes, while
Famous Ladies Man and CP He Will Be Epic wore higher placed
bonnets more around their ears.

“We adjust them differently for the different headsets that we
want—if you want your horse to put their nose out more or keep
their heads in,” she explained. “Last year when we ran Epic Guy,
his bonnet sits right above his eyebrows (in the divot). It’s low and
that’s because he tends to get low in his turns and wants to push
his head out. He’s too high-headed for a tiedown. It locked him up
in the turns and he wasn’t as quick. The bonnet down lower on his
eyes kept him more balanced.

“If you look at Famous Ladies Man, he wears a bonnet and half-
time you can’t even see it because his browband hides it. It basically
sits right around his ears. That’s because when he finishes his turns,
he brings his poll back toward me. Both are bonnets but they do
two different things.

“CP He Will Be Epic ran in the same bonnet, the one that went
around his ears, and without it, he was a hardly barrel horse!”

People might disagree about Mowry’s use and placement of the
bonnet, but as long as it works for her, she’ll continue to do it.

The only horse that Mowry successfully ran in a tiedown was her
2016 NFR mount, Firewatermakemehappy.

“Without a tiedown, it would be a lot of work and tuning to
keep him turning as quickly as he does with one,” she said. “To save
his body and his brain, I put one on him.”

“Saving” her horses and keeping their training and competition
experiences is largely the reason Mowry will use a bonnet. She says
she can generally feel when a horse is loping circles or when they
start progressing beyond a slow lope in the pattern if they’re going
to need one to help keep them in frame.

“For the most part, we’ll put one on when they’re going through
faster than a lope but not quite a run,” she said. “Even when we
start doing smaller circles on some of them, you can tell they kind
of get in the habit of elevating and hollowing their back out when

Rundown Recap Continued on Page 36
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Rundown Recap Continued From Page 37

you’re wanting them to learn how to really drive underneath them-
selves. It just helps keep them from getting uncollected so they’re
learning the pattern.

“If I don’t have one on and they get strung out, it will take them
a good three or four strides to get them collected back up in my
hands and by then they’re not even focused on the turn. You’ve
let too much time go by for the correction. If I can keep it from
happening, I feel like they stay hooked and it’s easier for them rather
than letting them fall out of place and putting them back in. It just
keeps them from getting out of position in the first place.

“I think they learn from positive reinforcement—doing it the
correct way—rather than letting them fail and then fix it. It makes
it less work—it’s easier on them and their bodies earlier on. That’s
why I do it sooner rather than later. I feel like they’ll allow it early
on too than when they’re running through the pattern. You slap one
on them and they’re not used to it, sometimes they’re resist it mote
and aren’t as forgiving of it.”

Mowry likes her bonnets faitly loose as she doesn’t want to hold
their heads down with it. When she first introduces it to a horse,
she’ll back them up with the bridle reins while on the ground, which
allows to horse to bump against the bonnet and learn how to give
to 1t.

“I would never just step up on one that hasn’t learned how to
get off it,” she said. “I kind of know my colts by the time I put one
on. They’re supple and know how to give to pressure so it’s not as
much of a big deal. For someone that rides their horses on a looser
rein and not gathered up as much, I feel that horse might fight it or
be more scared of it than one that we started a little more up in the
bridle, used to giving to pressure. Those you can put in the round-
pen and work them in it to get them used to it before stepping on.”

Mowry says the bonnets and tie-downs even should be thought
of as aids—training wheels—for horses.

“To me, it helps them learn without having to be so hard
on them,” she says. “I can probably
train without one but then it would
be a lot more of letting them fall on
their face and fixing it. I rather not
go through a lot of that. I don’t want
to have to be fixing a lot of stuff. I
don’t want them to get sore. I don’t
want them to get upset. I don’t want
to be getting after them if there is
something — like a bonnet — that I
can just put on to help them under-
stand what I want. I want to help
them and succeed and be confident
and not having say you’re wrong, you’re wrong, you’re wrong. I tell
people it’s the same as training wheels on a bike. You can learn to
ride without them, but you’re going to bust your body up doing it.
Why not just put training wheels on for a while and learn to balance
correctlyr”

While some horses may need them throughout their career, oth-
ers only need them for a short time.

“I had one that I ran in a bonnet his futurity year and I just got
back on him this year and he doesn’t need it anymore,” she said. “He
just matured. I feel a lot of the colts when they’re immature, they’re
really noodle-ly feeling until they grow and widen up through their
frontend and neck. It helps keep them together more.”

Brett Monroe
Recent HHA Futurity Champion Rider Brett Monroe has suc-
cessfully used both bonnets and tiedowns throughout his career.
Choosing between a bonnet or a tiedown often depends on a
rider’s preference and the horse’s conformation, says Monroe.
“Some horses have a natural way of traveling and don’t need
anything,” he said. “Some horses may have their neck tie in a little
higher and may need a tiedown. I’ve had some horses that you

BARREL RACING REPORT

“I’'ve had some that I've used
both on—a tiedown and a
bonnet at different times.”

Brett Monroe

could have run free-headed that I used a loose tiedown just in case I
got in bind and needed to handle them. With the tiedown, they can’t
just stick their nose in the air and get away from you.

“It just depends on the horse and what they’re doing.”

Monroe says the horses that tend to be too stiff in a tiedown,
he’ll often end up using a bonnet.

“I’ve had some that I’ve used both on—a tiedown and a bonnet
at different times,” he said. His Southern Rebel Futurity Champion
Shot Of Firewater won the title in a bonnet, but the gelding has
also won futurity money with a tiedown.

His HHA Futurity Champion Frisky Ta Fame won some of her
first futurity money with Jamie Hodges with a bonnet, but Monroe
switched her to a tiedown.

“She’d run the barrels in either one,” he said. “I didn’t like when
youd get her shoulder, she’d stick her nose straight out and try to
take it away from you a little bit. The tiedown kept her from sticking
her nose out and you could hold her shoulder up a little more when
you schooled her. With the bonnet, she’d stick her nose out and
flatten out when schooled her to pick her shoulder up.”

He added that’s one of the downsides to a bonnet.

“Sometimes a bonnet will make a horse drop a little bit more,”
he said. “They’ll go to raise up and the pressure may make the drop
their shoulder a little more.”

When trying a bonnet or a tiedown for the first time, Monroe
suggested starting out with them loose and gradually working it
tighter as they get used to it, adding the roundpen is also a great
place for a horse to get used to one before riding with it.

“Some hortses with a tiedown or bonnet will run backwards or
rear up when they feel that pressure,” he said. “You start with it
loose and in the roundpen letting them get used to it before they
get on.”

Monroe also advised bartrel racers to ride with the tiedown or
bonnet a few days to let the horse get the feel for it before tighten-
ing it or deciding on a different option.
They have to learn how to go in them
just as they would a bit for the first
time.

“If you start a colt with one
and get them to respect it, you can
ride with it looser and they won’t push
ot brace on it much,” he added. “The
bonnet is the same way, once they get
to respecting it, you can just have it on
loose. I actually start them in wire (tie-
downs or bonnets) and let them learn
how to back off it. Once they know
it’s there, they tend not to raise up and put that much pressure on it
and you can leave it looser or go to nylon or whatever.”

Jolene Montgomery

Recent OKC Rookie Champion Jolene Montgomery has also
won with tiedowns, bonnets and sans head gear.

“We usually start out with the colts free headed,” she explained.
“I think a lot of people like them that way is because you do get a
lot more lateral flexion. They need to be pretty broke to use either
(a tiedown or a bonnet) because they usually fight it a little in the
beginning.”

Montgomery tends to use tiedowns more than bonnets, but not
for the traditional thought of holding a horse’s head down.

“A tiedown is obvious if they’re throwing their noses up, but a
lot of times, that’s not even what I use it for,” she explained. “T use
a tiedown more for rate. If you bump them and they throw their
head up a little and bump the tiedown next, you get double rate. I'm
not very good rating one on my own. They either need to be doing
it on their own or I have a tiedown to help. Those horses get to
running and stretched out, so a lot of times when you see my using

Rundown Recap Continued on Page 40
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Passuello and Hovland Making Money in Mondovi

3rd Annual Barrel Series // Dec. 18-19, 2020, Mondovi, Wi

Friday Open
1D 1 Dashthroughgunsmoke
2 Vamanos
3 Sheza Famous Flit
4 Frenchmans Red Pine
2D 1 My Big Time Beduino
2 Dash For Colours
3 Rock N Roses
4 Wyatt Jae Bar
3D 1 Karsons Black Gold
2 Perkmeister
3 Phoebe
4 Shezbugrnfrenchfires
4D 1 Dirt Road King
2 JIClassy Sunner
3 Rio Golden Cash
4 Imaplowgirl

Saturday Open 1
1D 1 Sheza Famous Flit
2 Bullys Flash N Dash
3 Bodee Chex
4 AStreak Of Skeeter
5 ALlot Of Fight Left
6 Sc Famous Pokerface
2D 1Dj Boons Asset
2 Special On Dynamite
3 Agoin Frenchman
4 Dash For Colours
5 My Big Time Beduino
6 Pals Foxy Girl
3D 1Vf Alive N Streaking
2 Shes A Firefighter
3 Webbs Lucky Spin
4 Afirewater Valentine
5 Leavin For Lincoln
6 Red Buck Chica
4D 1 Hickory Pepto Leno
2 Jaxx
3 lce Box Frost

Rundown Recap Continued From Page 38
a tiedown, it’s not to keep their head down; it’s to keep it in.”

Kate Passuello
Carina Morris
Danyelle Hovland
Jordan Jehn
Jackie Visnovec
Marissa Wallace
Marissa Wallace
Bethany Hetzel
Brynlea Hoffmann
Dylan Campbell
Mckenzie Walstrom
(assidy Gow

Mike Gintner
Brynlea Hoffmann
Kayla Bonn
(Cassandra Freer

Danyelle Hovland
Jessica Demell
Kailla Watters
Alexa Thorsheim
Jamie Lenzner
Casey Varpness
Caylee Check
Jessica Schmit
Lacy Dunsmore
Marissa Wallace
Jackie Visnovec
Maezee Schulner
Jana Peterson Groski
Lindsey Beech
Cheyenne Check
Terri Welch

Ellyn Govin

Rayha Richert
Mary Thiel

Jossi Vander Woude
Payton Gilbertson

14.577
14.616
14.704
14.751
15.104
15.120
15.129
15133
15.604
15.608
15.654
15.681
16.096
16.136
16.166
16.167

14.420
14.456
14.608
14.728
14.756
14.844
14.924
14.941
14.949
14.964
14.985
14.994
15.422
15.427
15.466
15.478
15.542
15.562
15.935
15.966
16.018

$223.13
$167.34
$111.56
$55.78
$191.25
$143.44
$95.63
$47.81
$127.50
$95.63
$63.75
$31.88
$95.63
$71.72
$47.81
$23.91

$342.82
$283.71
$224.60
$165.50
$106.39
$59.11
$293.84
$243.18
$192.52
$141.86
$91.19
$50.66
$195.90
$162.12
$128.35
$94.57
$60.80
$33.78
$146.92
$121.59
$96.26

Montgomery will use a bonnet on a horse that tends to have a

higher head set.

“They come out high from the wither,” she said. “Those are
horses that tend to stall out and get their heads up too high out of
a barrel and lose their forward motion. The bonnet will keep their
head and neck down but let them stretch their nose out so they
don’t have the fight there.”

Even though Montgomery has some of the most educated horses
at the barrel race, she’ll still introduce a tiedown or bonnet carefully.

“I put them on them loose at first and I’ll either go to the round-

pen or lunge them with it first,” she said. “Some of them do take

offense. I try to leave them loose for the first day or two and try not

to offend them too much.”
Montgomery also advised to give a horse time to learn how to
work in either a bonnet or tiedown.
“My stud I put a bonnet on him early and I didn’t give him

enough time before I took it off and began trying other things,” she

said of her HHA Futurity Reserve Champion Famous Sierra. “I ul-
timately ended up riding him in a bonnet. I didn’t give him enough
time to get use to it. It took him like a month. He didn’t like it at

first.”
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4 Goose
5 Dreamer
6 Western Jet Bug

Saturday Open 2
1D 1 Sheza Famous Flit

2 Bodee Chex

3 Special On Dynamite
2D 1 Agoin Frenchman

2 Dash For Colours

3 My Big Time Beduino
3D 1 Vf Alive N Streaking

2 Hickory Pepto Leno

3 Wimpys Lil Ruf Sara
4D 1 Rio Golden Cash

2 Belle

3 Dreamer

Saturday AOIF Sidepot
1D 1A Lot Of Fight Left

2 Nachos Monkey Wrench
2D 1 High Dasher Doc

2 Shined Up Like Nick

Saturday Youth
1D 1Dj Boons Asset
2 Pals Foxy Girl
3 This Cat Has Fleas
2D 1 Shes A Firefighter
2 Lp Jake Brake
3 Boston Mossy Oak
3D 1 Ice Box Frost
2 Dreamer
3 Phoebe
4D 1 Dust Of Ace
2 Dox Atomic Cat
3 Anthem

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Wimpys Lil Ruf Sara
3D 1Bonitta

AWARENESS
is the door

through which
CHANGE enters.

— John Mark Green
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Koryn Lathrop
Brielle Washatko
Kim Omeara

Danyelle Hovland
Kailla Watters
Jessica Schmit
Lacy Dunsmore
Marissa Wallace
Jackie Visnovec
Jana Peterson Groski
Mary Thiel

Cindy Weir

Kayla Bonn
Kaitlynn Tellijohn
Brielle Washatko

Jamie Lenzner
Marija Seker
Ashley Larson

Jessa Waldenberger

(aylee Check
Maezee Schulner
Mikaela Brown
Lindsey Beech
Celia Ausen

Mesa Rasmussen
Payton Gilbertson
Brielle Washatko
Mckenzie Walstrom
Lydia Leach
Karoline Jordan
Ripsi King-Prissel

Cindy Weir
Tammy Kowalski

16.120
16.147
16.155

14.420
14.608
1477
14.949
14.964
14.985
15.422
15.553
15.621
16.022
16.095
16.147

14.756
14.906
16.652
16.814

14.924
14.994
15.103
15.427
15.432
15.447
16.018
16.147
16.263
16.441
16.967
17.403

15.621
17.639

$70.93
$45.60
$25.33

$141.75
$85.05
$56.70
$121.50
$72.90
$48.60
$81.00
$48.60
$32.40
$60.75
$36.45
$24.30

$80.64
$53.76
$53.76
$35.84

$141.75
$85.05
$56.70
$121.50
$72.90
$48.60
$81.00
$48.60
$32.40
$60.75
$36.45
$24.30

$38.40
$25.60

40



Future Fortunes - Fiddlers Open & IBRA Futurity

Future Fortunes

Fiddler’s Turkey Run Open // November 30, 2019, Jacksonville, MS

1D 1 Easy Goin Guy Crystal Shumate For The Fame LLC 14.89 $540  BHRFrenchies Socks ~ $180  Crystal Shumate $180
2 (LCShezaspecialchik  Jamie Hodges Stonegate Global Racing Team 15.012 9450  Eddie Stinson $150  Danny Carroll $150
3 Furious Interlude Abigail Poe Kelli Jo & Alan Hulsey 15.027 %360  Furyofthewind $120  Bob Moore Farms LLC $120
4 Shes Packin Fame Margo Crowther (asey & Margo Crowther 15.053  $270  (arrizzo %90  Frank Moore $90
5 French Swag Brittany Dallaire Norman Dallaire 15189 $180  BHRFrenchiesSocks %60  Norman Dallaire %60

2D 1 Firewateronthemoon  Jodi Jansen Jodi Jansen 15420 %486  Firewaterontherocks ~ $162  JodiJansen $162
2 Forunate Frenchgirl  Crystal Shumate For The Fame LLC 15426 %405  BHRFrenchies Socks ~ $135  Crystal Shumate $135
3 DrSlick Bar Josie Adkins Michelle Adkins 15464 %324 Slick By Design $108  Bonnie Jean Dube $108
4 KN Ashley Megan Swint Kimi Nichols 15472 %243 AStreak Of Fling %81 Kimi Ann Nichols 481
5 NNNTurn A Jet Ali Kate Kelleher Jeanette Nelson 15473 $162  JLTurnTaFame $54  Jeanette Nelson $54

3D 1 Frisky Ta Fame Jamie Hodges Mickey Thompson 15.894 %414 FireaterTa Fame $138  (Chasity Adkins $138
2 Aintseen Ziva Streak  Tanya Conklin Tanya Clemons 15900  $345  AintSeenNothinYet ~ $115  TanyaThomas 115
3 Kan Opener Teresa Wicker Teresa Wicker 15902 %276  Streakin Again %92 Brett Monroe %92
4 Jets Famous Lady Sabra 0'Quinn Bushy Quarter Horses 15.937 %207  Blazin Jetolena $69  Bushy Quarter Horses %69
5 Huntin A Dollar Kelly West Doherty Kelly Doherty 15990  $138  Sixes Last Round %46 Angie Stopanio Hammock ~ $46

4D 1BF Goodrich Mary Kate Cartwright ~ Mary Kate & Mary Cartwright 16437 9360  Cashinatwinstoncup ~ $120  Berton & Susannah Fortner $120
2 Maddie Moon Frost Jenna Dominick Danielle Stubstad 16.533  $300 AP Six Frosted Moons  $100  Rodney Ruzsa $100
3 ARare Perk Meegan Johnston David Denniston 16.539 %240  Perks Alive %80  George/Joyce Kernek 480
4 VF Bag Of Tricks Jamie Hodges H 3 Farms 16.558  $180  Eddie Stinson %60  Victory Farms %60
5 Lilbita French Money  Tammi Pettis Tammi Pettis 16.605  $120  Dashing Guy %40  Gary Langford $40

IBRA Futurity // Nov. 27-29, 2020, Lewisburg, OH

Average
1 Coronas Slick Design ~ Bert Skimehorn Barry Lindsey 16.080 %420  Slick By Design $140  Jennifer Chafin $140
2 Shrimpinontherocks  Larken Jones Larken Jones 16.576 ~ $336  Firewaterontherocks ~ $112  Michelle Blanchet 12
3 Poof Fames Here Matt Boice Robert & Christina Zimmerly ~ 16.963 9264  ThisFamelsOnFire ~ %88  Robert & Christina Zimmerly $88
4 MisterTres Evan McKinzie Evan McKinzie 17.235  $180  Tres Seis %60  Bennett Racing Stables LLC $60

1st Go
1 General Vodka Chris Coffey James Bruce 16.096 %315  Triple Vodka $105  Donovan Fontenot $105
2 (Coronas Slick Design ~ Bert Skimehorn Barry Lindsey 16.143 %252 Slick By Design %84 Jennifer Chafin $84
3 Indy Magic Maggie Brian Langworthy Brian Langworthy 16562  $198  Indy Charger %66  Linda Shafer %66
4 Shrimpinontherocks  Larken Jones Larken Jones 16.585  $135  Firewaterontherocks %45  Michelle Blanchet %45

2nd Go
1 Coronas Slick Design  Bert Skimehorn Barry Lindsey 16.016 %315  Slick By Design $105  Jennifer Chafin $105
2 Shrimpinontherocks  Larken Jones Larken Jones 16.567  $252  Firewaterontherocks %84  Michelle Blanchet $84
3 Kool N Rare Alexa McWilliams Cynthia McWilliams 16734 $198 Kool Quick Kid %66 Cynthia McWilliams 566
4 Lil French Flirt Ken White Ken White 16.806  $135  FrenchStreaktovegas  $45  KenWhite $45

What's the key to success? The key
Is, there is no key. Be humble, hungry

& the hardest worker in any room.

— Dwayne Johnson

BARRELRACINGREPORT.COM
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Triple Crown 100 - Fiddlers Turkey Run Futurity

Triple Crown 100 // Fiddlers Turkey Run // Nov. 26-28, 2020, Jacksonville, FL

Futurity 1st go

1 TIRStinson Blue
Miss Rare Perks
VF Coup De Grace
Flyin Wonder
Perks Disco Bug

v S W N

Open 1st Go

French Swag

Epic Bit of Fame

Slick Just Got Real
Easy Goin Guy
Babygoterblujeanson

v B W N —

Open 2nd Go

Shake N Firewater
French Swag

Easy Goin Guy

GL Six Flits N Fame
Village Sunfrost

VB W N =

Bayleigh Choate
Taylor Carver
Rylee Elliot Howell
Shelby Spencer
Bobbi Jo Roebuck

Brittany Dallaire
Kaylon Rodriguez
Rylee Elliot Howell
(rystal Shumate
Bailey Dotten

Chloe Gray
Brittany Dallaire
Crystal Shumate
Abigail Poe
Cami Henry

Twisted J Ranch
Taylor Carver

Jennifer McGraw

Byron Forehand

$375
$312
$250
$187

Jacquelynn Naatjes $126

Norman Dallaire ~ $375
Kaylon Rodriguez ~ $312
Ashley Dawn Adams $250
Crystal Shumate ~ $187
Bailey Dotten $126
Chloe Gray $375
Norman Dallaire ~ $312
Crystal Shumate ~ $250
Abigail Poe $187
Katherine Stuart ~ $126

All In Barrel Race 3
- Showdown Results

*CORRECTED - All In Barrel Race Race 3 // Dec. 11-13, 2020, Stephenville, TX

Race 3 Showdown
1D 1 Aint Seen Me Yet
2 RrFrenchmans Bella
3 Pearl Snappin
4 Cashin Chicks
5 Reb Hot Redbull
2D 1 Nitro Dual Boonie
2 Leaving Hot Memories
3 Sadiesace Inthe Hole
3 Allen Gunsmoke Leo
5 Early Easter Mornin
3D 10h No Frosty
2 Famous Feathers
3 Johnny On The Rocks
4 Proud Mary
5 Dance On The Money
4D 1 Doublenickeltime
2 Miss Jesse Taylor
3 Heavenly Dome
4 Frost On ABug
5 Turning Income
5D 1Big Bootie Tootie
2 BrandiBoonsmal
3 Shawnee Touchdown
4 Aj Famous Sixes
5 Rex N Texas Gold

Maggie Poloncic

Lynette Clyde
Abby Pursifull

London Gorham

Laura Mote
Tara Seaton
Dally Parker
Tarryn Lee
Reece Cook
Wes Tucker
Megan Swint
Laura Flowers
Jasey Spivey
Rhea Mcginnis

Kendall Kennedy

(assie Peck
Morgan Brown

Jennifer Phillips

(andi Olson
Ashley Randall
Nickie Brown
Bentley Till

Elaine Schwend
Brenda Rettinger

Tina Hansen

BARREL RACING REPORT

14.247
14.457
14.491
14.509
14.555
14.757
14.775
14.777
14.777
14.806
15.260
15.280
15338
15.358
15.361
15.794
15.843
15.909
15.913
15.926
16.250
16.258
16.332
16.337
16.364

$15,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,125
$14,000
$3,000
$1,750
$1,750
$1,125
$13,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,125
$12,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,125
$11,000
$3,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,125

Eddie Stinson/Cody/Luann Johnson
Rare N Famous/Angie Hammock
Eddie Stinson/Cody/Luann Johnson
Flyin Ta Fame

Perks Alive/Texoma Quarter Horses

BHR Frenchies Socks/Crystal Shumate
Epic Leader/Schiller Ranch

Slick By Design/Jason Martin/Charlie Cole

BHR Frenchies Socks/Crystal Shumate
BHR Frenchies Socks/Crystal Shumate

Tomahawk N Firewater/Chloe Gray
BHR Frenchies Socks/Crystal Shumate
BHR Frenchies Socks/Crystal Shumate

Aint Seen Nothin Yet/Lisa Miladinovich

Double Sun Frost/Katherine Stuart

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

$225
$187
$150
$112
$76

Twisted J Ranch $150
Taylor Carver $125
Victory Farms $100
Byron Forehand $75
Jacquelynn Naatjes $50
Norman Dallaire $150
Kaylon Rodriguez $125
Sondra Lea Heine $100
Crystal Shumate $§75
Curtis Beck $50

Andersons Quarter Horses LLC $150
Norman Dallaire $125
Crystal Shumate $100
Gun Lake Performance Horses  $75
Katherine Stuart $50

For to us a child is born,
to us ason is given,

and the government
will be on his shoulders.

And he will be called
Wonderful Counselor,

Mighty God,
Everlasting Father,
Prince Of Peace.

— Isaiah 9:6
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Weanling (2020) ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘
S. f. Blazin Little Gal Blazin Honor CR Hickorys Lil Gal Typical Hickory TX Bailee Sawyer 325.374.6185 $4,500
bay f. Pending Conn Creek Mamselle Foose Foose uT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
S. f. Pending Coronado Cartel Flitflingn Firewater Fire Water Flit MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $12,500
bay c. Essentially Dynamic Dashin Dynamo Jarahs Lady Poco Jackies Poco Reed MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $4,500
S. s. SRR Riot Fantastic Cat MohiniBluePerfection  Louisiana Senator TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $7,000
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Fabulous Perks Flit Dash For Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $15,000
pal. f. Pending Frenchmans Guy Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 Call
bay s. Pending Havuk Paddys Hickory Lass ~ Paddys Irish Whiskey MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. s. Pending Havuk Robin The Cash Dashing With Cash MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $7,500
ch. f. Pending Havuk Guys Top Shelf Frenchmans Guy MT  Jessie Jaymes Qrthrs. 406.493.9018 $10,000
bay f. Pending Hay Hotshot SS Mini Bullett SS Sampson ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $3,500
buck. S. Pineapple Xpress Ivory James Firewater Squaw Fire Water Flit TX NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 Call
S. cY Pending Justa Little Hayday Dyna Flit Oh Go Perks X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $2,500
pal. f. Pending Lions Share Of Fame Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes TX Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $8,500
bay s. SRR Kandybar The Kandyman Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,000
buck. c. JH Grand Red Dasher The Red Dasher CQ Grand Daisy Hill CQ Two Dot Hill ut Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $5,000
pal. S. Traffic Light Traffic Guy Peppys Sun Princess Ninas Peppy Doc TX Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $10,000
bay f. Lovin My Fortune Tres Fortunes Pals Easy Lovin Pal O Mine Peppy TX Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500
Yearling (2019) | ‘ ‘
bay f. SDC Jesst Pros And Cons  Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da ltalian Stallion uTt Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $5,000
pal. f. SH Rachael Rose Doctor Racheal Roses And Firewater Firewater Fred Jones ID SH Performance Horses 208.420.1741 $4,000
buck. c. Six Miles Fire Sixes A Quick Glance Royal Quick Dash AB Winther Horses 541.969.6716 $10,000
buck. g. SRR In Stitches Image Firewater Ta Fame Kourtneys Glory Jody O Toole TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $14,500
brn. c. DR Shot Gun Quick First Down Money Kipas Quick Count Corona uT Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $5,000
pal. c CF Im Maggies Guy French Too Fame Oh Maggie Jo Oh Magnolia LA Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 $6,500
buck. s. Pals Buck N Fly French Too Fame Splashin Strawfly Strawflyin Buds oK Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468 $6,500
bay f. Flit Fabulous Frenchmans Fabulous Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
s. g. SRR Double Dash O Six Frenchmans Six Dash Miss O Toole O Dash  Jody O Toole X Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $8,500
s. f. DMFamousFrenchStreak  Frenchstreaktovegas Little Miss Famosa Dash Ta Fame MT  Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $10,000
pal. g. Ima Designer Guy Ima Special Kindaguy Designer Eyes Visionarian uTt Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $7,500
bay S. Ize On This Prize Ivory James Sheza Bug Leo Shawne Bug Leo X NickelBar Ranch LLC 325.439.9838 $11,000
blk. f. Peding (ApHC) Ivory King No Glitter With Intent OK Big Dreams Ranch 580.320.1323 $5,000
ar. g. Pending Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
brn. m. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,000
S. g. Flit Hayday Justa Little Hayday Perks Annie Flit Oh Go Perks TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $3,500
ch. f. Felicia Flit Lions Share Of Fame Fiona Flit Bouncy Beggar Boy TX Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $7,500
bay g. Pending MrJBFirstandFamous Ms Bay Dillion Confederate Leader MS Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $6,000

f. SRR Dos Remoleno Nemolena JB Absolute Packin Sixes TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $4,000
S. m. Ruby Roo Roo Star Peppy Playtari Ninas Peppy Doc TX Ronny Bumpus 512.734.0037 $7,500
g. f. Shake Em Flit Royal Shake Em Beggin For A Turn Flit Bar Beggar X Barbara Burn 903.650.2523 $17,500
s. f. Famoustinysharchone Sharchone Famous Tiny Gal Famous Jr X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $1,750
gr. c. SFR Hear The Train Silverwindsofthewest Magnolia Jetolena Blazin Jetolena sD Sarah Gropper 605.441.1945 $3,000
brn. f. DR Bandita Two Sir Austin Dollars Bar Chex Bandita Rovin Chex uT Dan Rowser 801.829.8267 $2,000
buck. f. LR Shes A Slick Gift Slick By Design LR Frenchmans Gift PC Frenchmans Hayday OK Mary Lee 918.823.4483 $15,000
S. @ CF Stoli And Roses Stoli FHF Marthas Rose Marthas Six Moons LA Carolyn Foster 318.505.5277 $6,500
S. g. Optymus Prime Stoli Poggos Cash Light On Cash X Jeye Johnson 817.408.0001 $8,500
S. g. TC Easy Jazz Technicolours Jazz Zing Jazzing Hi OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875 $4,500
brn. g. Chocotech Technicolours Talent Easy Win Weekend Talent OK Dale Kob 918.774.5875 $4,500
buck.rn. f. HB Frenchmans Fancy Traffic Guy Texana Minnie Pearl Hopson Hancock TX Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
buck. f. HB Im Royal Guys Traffic Guy Texana Royal Ruby Starbert Jo Andy X Hopson Quarter Horses 254.223.1224 $6,500
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Two-Year-Olds (2018) ‘ ‘ | ‘ | ‘
bay f. Feet On Fire A Firewater Twist RB Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $4,500
bay f. Stairs Sweet Choice A Regal Choice Notwithmywhittlegirl Playin A Whittle CA Lyndee Stairs 559.779.2430 $7,000
b. g. Pending A Smooth Guy Ck Dash Dash Ta Fame uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $15,000
ar. m. KW Sparkle N Rockett CD Rockin Da Wagon Stephs Sparkle Smoke N Sparks WY Karen Wilkes 307.486.5006 $6,000
gr. g. Pending Conn Creek A Lil Bitts Society Road uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $6,000
bay f. SDC Jesst Up A Creek Conn Creek Ready Ta Rumble Da Italian Stallion ut Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $7,000
s. f. Guys Donatella Fame Dare Ta Fame Guys Best Gal Frenchmans Guy X Maryellen Absher 512.237.0259 $6,000
S. f. Stinger Lane Feel The Sting Jet N Down The Lane  King Of The Lanes X Nikki Cain 903.436.9249 $20,000
s. g. AK Mr Flinin Perry Flingin Wonder Perls An Jules Mr Jess Special LA Anita Craig 318.729.3574 $6,500
S. m. MS Kiss Me Im French French Too Fame Arrow P Made Ya Look Go Neon Lite oK Monica Gillespie 918.698.2858 $3,500
S. f. CJIimages Frenchy Gal Frenchmans Image CJS Dash Of Sugar CJ Sugar WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,500
buck. g. Bar B Vegas Hot Shot Frenchmans Six Dash Corona In Vegas SC Chiseled In Stone FL Judy 0'Quinn 254.967.2997 $8,500
5 m. Gotcaughtbeingabully Got Caught Speedin Bullets For Bullion Brays Moon Bug oK Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380 $7,500
pal. g Pending Guys Pocket Coin Ms Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,000
bay m Pay Me Now Irish Pay Bueno Good Times Dox Bueno Dinero WY  Lynn Kohr 307.680.5271 $10,000
ar. g. Jackpots Sexy Man Jackpot Road Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
gr. g. Pending Jackpot Road A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uTt Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $4,000
s. g. SDC Warrior Of Fame Just A Heart Of A Warrior Our Dash Ta Heaven Bobbies Dash Ta Heaven UT Kyle McEntire 801.564.8384 $12,000
s. f. Sunshines Design Slick By Design Smoke N Sunshine Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 Call
ch. f. Scarlet Secrets Streaky Smudge Tell Me Im Smoke N Smoke N Sparks WY  Gerald or Iva Korell 307.856.2089 $5,000
S. m. | Heart Vodka Triple Vodka Guys Tots N Fries Frenchmans Guy TX Robin Kuhnhein 254.493.7884 $12,000
S. g. Triple Vodka Stoney Triple Vodka Flashy Fortune Brookstone Bay FL Margo Crowther 239.848.5414 $5,000
Three-Year-Olds (2017) | ‘
pal. m. SV Pistoletta A Smooth Guy Pass Em Up Burnell TX Reagan Dillard 682.500.8130 $20,000
s. g. Flingin Corona A Streak Of Fling Queen Fatima Dash Ta Fame Cco Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $20,000
blk. g. Swoon Tabe Famous Dash Ta Fame Guys Tots N Fries Frenchmans Guy X Robin Kuhnhein 254.493.7884 $25,000
brn. m. Firewater Rarity Firewater Canyon Rona Rarity King Corona LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $9,500
brn. m. Happy Rare Grace Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
s. m. Afrench Streakn Star French Streaktovegas French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,500
bay m. Marthasspeedinbullet Got Caught Speedin Flipmia Martini Flipmia OK Carol Waters 405.850.0265 $10,000
s. g. Got Caught Easy Got Caught Speedin Easy To Be Special Perks Special OK Sarah Zaleski 405.202.8380 $7,500
pal. m. Guys Gold Contender Guys Pocket Coin MS Contender Te Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $7,500
b. m. Thirty3Percent (Pending)  Im Alive Firewater A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster uT Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $3,500
S. m. JT Chromie By Design Slick By Design Chrome Contender Title Contender KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,500
s. g. Stolis Triple Image Stoli And Whiskey Born To Freedom Born To Cut NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $6,000
S. m. Alis Tiger Leo Streakin Ali Ciclones Tiger Leo Ciclone Socks NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $10,000
S. g. Ali Socks Streakin Ali MS Sugar Plum Socks  Ciclone Socks NE Horse Power Equine 402.239.9832 $12,000
Four-Year-Olds (2016) | ‘ ‘

m. VF Pass The Cash Born Ta Be Famous Cash Alapass Talkin On The Cash TX Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 $20,000

gr. f. CEO Wind N Your Sail CEO Wind N My Sails Okey Dokey Dale OK Carol Keith 405.826.5988 $10,000

blk. m. Dreams Secrets (APHA) Dream Secrets Judys Jewel Judys Lineage X Ashleigh Lewis 713.249.0912 $25,000

ch. f. Utah Left Behind Firewater Finale Fast Feet Flyin Heza Fast Man TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $7,500

pal. m. Rare Rockin Doc Johnny On The Rocks Doc Rare Jet Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $8,000

bay g. Ditto Theory Van Zant Taint Misbehavin Prime Talent oK Rachel Lenson 405.444.4033 $13,500
'R MR Em Em Em Em N EE EE Em Em Em Em NN BN BN SN SR SE SE Sm Em SN SN BN SN SN EE Sm Sm EE SN BN SN SN SR SE SE Sm Em SN BN SN SR AR Em Sm Em Em Em o e gy
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. Want to list a horse in our Sale Listing?
1 ] 1
1 1

FREE Until Dec. 31st - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following informati

: ntil Dec. 31st - Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information... :
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price 1
: After Dec. 31st, each listing will cost $10 per month/horse. :
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Color Sex Name Sire Dam Dam Sire State Contact/FB Contact Phone # Price
Five & Older (2015-2014-2013-2012...) ‘ ‘ | ‘
2015bay g. Streaking Gene A Streak Of Fling Iscreamfordash Dashing With Cash TX Tim Lamberson 210.445.4766 $35,000
2013s. g Kool Cat Head Daddy Bet Hesa Cat Quanah Sister First N Kool LA Lily Jeffers 318.664.9172 $20,000
2014 blk. g Blazin Leader Blazin Jetolena Snazzy Leader Special Leader co Lana Brown 719.940.3397 $45,000
2014 s. g Frosted Moon Bug Brays Moon Bug NF French Kizzi Frenchmans Guy MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014 s. m Dashing Sugar Shaker Dash Ta Fame Baby Likes To Rocket  Whatta Band ID Sue Smith 208.520.1260 $50,000
2015s. m WrangleMeAFrenchman Dats A Frenchman Miss Rocket Ginger Rocket Wrangler WA  Te'aErtz 509.539.7137 $15,000
2009 ch. m. French Frost Lena Frenchmans Image Doc Lena Star Rachels Lil Monkey WY Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $7,000
2009 s. m Miss JV 0910 Hot Corona Streakin Merridoc Merridoc KS Cindy Gillespie 785.731.5306 $20,000
2009 bay g VLWImplentyofspice Imadouble Tuff Too Plenty Of Sass Plentyofit WY  Cathy Mallery 307.941.1432 $6,000
2013 bay g JL Foreward JL Siroco Turning Pages Maskrulah MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2014 s. g CRB Big Britches JL Siroco Diva Design New Design MT  Cally Goins 406.431.4425 Call
2015brn. g Salute Ta Soldier John Fame Ta Turn N Burn Silver Creek Special AZ Becky Cundall 480.241.1386 $12,500
2015bay m Peppys Streak Of Fame Streaking Ta Fame Starlights Wonder Starlights Joy X Jolene Jones 940.577.7919 Call
’Broodmares |
ch. 2001 Miss Millenium Perks Dash For Perks Margarets Gold Doll Stroll For Gold OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $5,000
(In foal to Guys Easy Jet)
s. 2005 Bueno Carolena Dox Bueno Dinero One Nite Lena Dox Dazzolena WY  Clara Wilson 307.663.7655 $3,000
S. 2011 Blaze One Up En Flano Sobefine Ten Speeder MT Darcy Anderson 406.431.1405 $2,500
S. 2005 Happy Rare Jetta Firewaterontherocks Rare Jet Gracie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $6,500
(Open - Broke)
ch. 2004 Fast Feet Flyin (open) Heza Fast Man Holy Ground Especially Rare TX Nancy Brannon 254.652.8302 $2,500
2013 bay m. Nosey Nora Justaheartofawarrior Shakem Up Trish Royal Shake Em KS Saundra Shirley 785.217.8918 $4,500
brn. 2000 A Flying Dilly Lanes Leinster Royaltys Flyer Noble Pride ut Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $2,500
bay 1999 Smr Sexy Lanes Leinster Kr Blaze Star Noble Pride uTt Teresa Patterson 801.940.6942 $2,500
bay 2006 A Dream Of Fling Royal Streakin Moon Fling Fast Fling OH Cathy Geary 330.957.4809 $5,000
(In foal to Slick By Design)
S. 2005 Chrome Contender Title Contender Rare Jets Marie Rare Jet Extremes KS Teagarden Quarter Horses 913.837.6787 $1,750

(Open - Broke)

May this Christmas bring you
- peace, love, hope, celebration, . %
laughter, giving & caring *

MERRY CHRISTMAS *

from the Barrel Racing Report!
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HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

e wish you a very Merry Christmas! It's a most CERTAIN time of year..... Thankful for every family member, friend, gifts given and received. I'm thank-

W in an uncertain year! No matter how this year shaped up for us, Jesus is ful that you are reading this and my prayer is that each of you are encouraged
certain! and uplifted! God bless you all!

Now we celebrate His birth! A baby born to grow into our Savior! Let’s focus on With my love! Sher

Him. Not the world. Not the problem. But the ANSWER!

He came. He's here. He’s never leaving us.

Our problems pale as we look to Him, the answer. We look into the Word of
God and find all we need to win in every battle that we may have. And let’s be
thankful this Christmas season.

travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches and

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They also

home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can also download
all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439,
Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU'TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

1/2 New Year Celebration Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583

11-173 Come &Take It Futurity & Open Barrel Race Bryan, TX Twisted Sister Productions 979.220.6804
1/7-110 BBR Winter Futurity Edna, TX BBR 405.230.7167

1/8-1/10 MVP Futurity & Derby Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181

110 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #5 (pending) South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
115117 Greg Olson Memorial Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181

1/23-1/24 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022

1/28-1/31 Kinder Cup Barrel Racing Championships Kinder, LA Andre’Marie Dohrn 706.495.5126
1/29-1/31 The Richest Dinosaur Glen Rose, TX Destry Fleming 817.563.RACE
1/30 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #6 (pending) South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
2/5-217 (lassic Equine Futurity & Derby Buckeye, AZ Nancy Barker 503.656.8181

2/10-2/14 Lance Graves International Barrel Racing Championships Guthrie, OK Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
2/13-2/14 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
2/13 Fabulous February Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583

214 2020/2021 DTF Winter Series #7 (pending) South Jordan, UT Sheri Young 801.834.8888
2/17-2/21 Royal Crown 2021 Bryan, TX Lindsay 0'Keefe 701.721.9248
2/24-2/28 $10K Added 2D Futurity Alvarado, TX Laura Lambert 719.502.5150
3/5-3/7 Lucky Dog Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
3/7 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #6, $500 added Heppner, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
3/13-3/14 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
3/18-3/21 (SR Futurity, Derby & 5D Classic Southwest Lisa Anderson Lisaa@copperspringranch.com
3/24-3/28 The Big Time Queen Creek, AZ (Casey Wagner 406.925.1926
3/26-3/28 Barrel Bash & Select Stallion Stakes Futurity Chickasha, OK Renee Bolling BarrelBash.com
4/2-4/4 Piper Faust Memorial Barrel Race Bryan, TX Twisted Sisters Productions 979.220.6804
4/9-4/1 Barrel Daze Futurity, Maturity & Breeders Challenge Qualifier ~ Walla Walla, WA Jaimie Mayberry 509.552.1619
4/9-4/1 Lucky Dog & KK Qualifier Starkville, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
4/10-4/11 (TBRA Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
418 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #7, $1K added Lexington, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
5/1-5/2 Montana Barrel Daze Bowman, ND Lana Tibbetts 406.951.239%4
5/6-5/9 Lucky Dog & Breeders Challenge Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
5/7-5/9 SD Heartland Futurity Huron, SD Kortni Kauer 605.842.5168
5/7-5/9 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Mason City, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281

5/16 Munkers Farms Barrel Series #8, $1K added Lexington, OR Mary Ann Munkers 541.256.6140
5/21-5/23 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Elkhorn, WI Go For Broke 515.571.4281

5/29 (TBRA Taylor, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
6/4-6/6 Lucky Dog & $50K FF Super Tour Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
6/18-6/20 Colorado Classic Futurity, Maturity & Open 4D Montrose, CO Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/18-6/20 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Cedar Rapids, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281

6/24-6/26 Run A the Rose Futurity, Derby Open & Slot Race Montrose, CO Kayla Jones 303.596.3038
6/27 (TBRA Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/2-7/4 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Elkhorn, Wi Go For Broke 515.571.4281

7/23-7/25 (TBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/30-8/1 Go For Broke Barrel Racing Cedar Rapids, 1A Go For Broke 515.571.4281
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